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First Session — 5.00pm

Sport - General

SPORTS COLLECTABLES, noted baseball bobbing-head dolls (3); WallaBieshirt with 4 signatures including Toutai Kefu
& Chris Latham; Newcastle United FC signed T-shiricivdel Jordan plates (3); 1999 Rucby Centenary FDOsi{2

5 signatures; signed Australian Kangaroos jerse9§6ueen's Baton Relay T-shirt & cap; "AustraliandrRaesults"

(36 issues; book "Football" by Dave MacNamara [Melime, 1914] (missing covers & some pages). ...--............5250 - $350

1922 FIRST AUSTRALIAN HOCKEY TOUR TO NEW ZEALAND : Pair of matching team photographs,
one showing Australia, other showing New Zealanith title and players names printed on mount, b@ed & glazed,
each overall 36x31cm. Superb condition. (2 ItEMEIOLO) ..vvvverieeeeiiiiiiiiiiir e e e et e e e e e e e s searbr e e eaeeeesanen $200 - $250

BALANCE OF SPORT COLLECTION: West Ham football shirt (given to Australian Tesicketer Ross Edwards at 1972 FA
Cup Final at Wembley); Linford Christie signed phatopy of his book "To Be Honest With You"; mountedodlen Tennis Ball
signed by Ross Edwards, Doug Mulray & Ron Cooper; By@wans flag; 1990 Australian GP programme. (@3)e$100 - $150

SPORT: Cricket books (9) including "The 1975 Australiamsth 11 signatures including Dennis Lillee, lan Chelb
& Doug Walters; ¢1974-78 cricket programmes/toudgs (6); other sports programmes (4) including5L®&lbourne Cup.
Condition VAriES. (19 IBIMIS) ...uiiiiiiiie it eecmet et e e ettt e e et e e s et e e e et e e e e e e e e e astreeeaaateeeeseabeeaesastseeeaassseeesssaeaasasseeeeannes $100 - $120

SPORT: Cricket books (8) incl. "Australian Cricket - TheBa and the Players" by Pollard [1982]; & "Trumpédrhe lllustrated
Biography" by Mallett [1985]; set of 8 casette tapBsadman - The Don Declares"; Rugby League booksn@) "The Story of
Australian Rugby League" by Lester [1988] & "The i§arpos - The saga of Rugby League's Great Tourblelags [1990];

also Rugby League video & Melbourne Football ClUBramir...............oooiiiii e $50 - $60

JONATHAN EDWARD'S WORLD RECORD TRACKSUIT: English Tracksuit worn by Jonathan Edwards on the eveimg
he set the Triple Jump World Record (still current) at Helsinki in 1995 Edwards capped an unbeaten year with an hisjotit
medal performance at the World Championships in whie broke the world record twice in the same nm@athis first jump, he
became the first man to legally pass the 18-medrady (18.16 m/59 feet 7 inches). That recordeldgor about 20 minutes. His
second jump of 18.29 m made him the first to jun@pféet. Track Suit with embroidered "ENGLAND/(Ros&THLETICS
TEAM" logo on left breast, signed above (faded)Jbypathan Edwards. Together with two superb actimiqgraphs of the record
jump (one mounted overall 59x47cm; other 29x21d&m)Ross Edwards. (Photo) ........ccccvveviieviieiiiiiiiiiieeeee $800 - $1,000

AUTOGRAPHS: Large "Australian Open" tennis ball signed by Andy Murray; sighed photographs of Madibhnson (English
rugby), Paul Dumbrell (V8 Supercars) & Betsy Kinglfy plus English Rugby Union shirt signed. (5 i®m............ $100 - $150

Basketball
MICHAEL JORDAN , signed photograph, window mounted, framed & glapeerall 30x35cm. (Photo) ............. $200 - $250

Signed photographsof Shaquille O'Neal, Denis Rodman, Shawn Kemp &nGHill (3 with CoAs); plus Topps "1993-94 All-
Stars" display. All framed, various SIiZeS. (5 itBIMIS.........ccoiuiiiiiirie et e e e e e e e e e e s s r e e e e e e s e eanraeeeas $200 - $250

Billiards

WALTER LINDRUM, ¢1930 Billiards Cue with engraved ivory plate "The World's Record Break Cue. 3262 Dec.7th 929.
Walter Lindrum (facsimile autograph) Australia”. Fin e condition. In contemporary leather case. (2 ites)

(342110 ) I TSP P O OPRTPPPTPN $2,000 - $2,500

Boxing

BOOKS, noted scarce comic "Joe Louis - Champion of Changdid&do.1 [London, 1951]; "The Ring's Fight Picturefstioe
Century!" [Leicester, c1951]; "Sugar Ray Robinson -ri/e Greatest Fighter Pound for Pound" by Schodew York, 1951].
[efeTe] f€ToToTo I ete] oo [1 o] o T (S I =T 0 1S I UPR R $150 - $200

MUHAMMAD ALI, signed photograph, window mounted, framed & glapeérall 31x38cm. (Photo) ................ $200 - $250

BOXING: 160z BBE Full Pro Boxing Glove (not replica), that was a spare for the Mike Tysahulius Francis fight, and signed
by six world champions - Torres, Fenech, Honeyghtde, Thompson & McMillan; also signed by fighfeeee Joe Cortez & ring
announcer Michael Buffer. Also Jack Dempsey (Wor&htd/weight Champion 1919-26), superb signed pic22&28cm; "Fight
Night" NZ's only boxing publication, issues 1-6 8§+ extra issues 1 & 2); programmes (4) etc.i{@mns) (Photo) $150 - $250

Cricket - 19th Century

CRICKET PRINTS: Group including "Cricket in Marylebone Fields" afta painting by Francis Hayman; "The World's
Champion Batsman, Don Bradman, Aged 21 Years"; "Mboyte Cricket Club - The New Pavilion at Lord's"; faélmed, various
SIZES. (7 IBIMIS) .. ieei et ettt ettt ettt et e e et e et e ettt e te e etteetteeteesaeesaeeeaeeebeebeeabeebeesbeesbeeabeeabeeabeebeenbeesesssesnreenreenreans $120 - $150

CRICKET PRINT, "A Cricket Match in Mary-le-Bone Fields, 1740" bywsence Josset (1910-95), after a painting by Fganci
Hayman (1748), signed by the artist and numberdd3r®, window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 7Z2m. .....$100 - $150

ROWLAND PROTHERO (1st BARON ERNLE), signature on piece. With CoA.
Rowland Prothero played 6 First-Class matches 1872488r Hampshire & 2 for Gentlemen of England............... $80 - $100
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617 JAMES LILLYWHITE , nice pencil signature on piece; mounted withypiet
James Lillywhite played 2 Tests 1876-77, both asadapEngland Test Player No.{Photo) .........ccccccoviveveiinnnnnn. $500 - $600
618 WILLIAM MURDOCH , superb pencil signature on piece.

William Murdoch, Australia’'s most successful 19ntary cricket captain, played 18 Tests for Ausrdl377-90, and 1 Test for
England 1892, being one of 5 Australians to repmes®th Australia and England in a Test. He wasfitst player to score a Test

double century, and scored the first triple centuryntercolonial competitionSignature is rare. (Photo) ................ $500 - $600
619 SYD GREGORY, pencil signature on piece; with Monty Noble onarse.

Syd Gregory played 58 Tests 1890-1912 including 6agtain. Monty Noble played 42 Tests, 1897-19a3uding 15 as captain.

Australian Test Player N0S.58 & 7@PRNOT0O) .......oiiiieiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e $300 - $400
620 "DR.W.G.GRACE, Champion Cricketer of the World", ¢1895 cotton handkerchief, printed with portrait \WEG.Grace,

biography, and record of his 100 centuries, framedrall 53x53cm. Handkerchief with some staining

Ex ROSS EAwards COIECtioN. (PROLO) ....oiiicieieeeiiiii ettt ettt ettt e e e e e e e s ettt e e e e e e e e annneneeeaaaeeaanns $200 - $250
621 W.G.GRACE: A silver stand showing W.G.Grace with bat agaidiligree tree in art nouveau style, 7 inches froase, the

"leaves" holding a royal blue glass fluted vasedBced during the 1896 Ashes series in Englantdot(® ................ $400 - $600
622 CRICKET COLLECTION: 'Vanity Fair' Cricket Print "Ranji" by Spy, colouitHograph, published Aug.26th 1897, overall

27x40cm (small tear at top); books "England v Aal&r1877-1939" by Roberts [Birmingham, 1946]; "Emgl&Keeps the Ashes -
The record of the England and MCC Tour of Austral@54-55" (2) by White & Webber [London, 1955]; pbgtaph from David
Bairstow's Testimonial with 10 signatures includDavid Bairstow, Dickie Bird & Sebastian Coe; Frank diygroup with signed
letter, signed page, 1950s Northants picture wilsifjnatures, & Northants rosette. (10 items).....cc...ooecvvieeeereennn. $150 - $200

623 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1898", original front wrapper (loose, missing back wrappErir/Good condit. $150 - $200

624 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1899", with facsimile paper wrappers, spine & 40pp takifats.

=TT e Te o To ot )3 To 1) o VAR $100 - $150
625 VICTOR TRUMPER, superb pencil signature on piece; with on revé@egeDarling.

Victor Trumper played 48 Tests 1899-1912. Joe Dgrflayed 34 Tests 1894-1905, including 21 as Aligtcaptain. Australian

Test Player NOS.79 & BA(PNOI0) ........ccueiiiiiiiieiiiectie et ememmae e et e eteeetae et e e e e eateeteestaesaeesaeesaeesbeenbeeabeesbeesreesreenreenns $400 - $500

Cricket - 1900 to 1927
626 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1900", with facsimile paper wrappers, spine & some advétair/Good condit. $100 - $150

627 €1900 BISQUE ASHTRAY, with Kangaroo & Lion fighting over Cricket Bat. BYO) .........cccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiees $150 - $200
628 WARWICK ARMSTRONG , nice bold signature on piece.
Warwick Armstrong played 50 Tests 1901-21 includiB@s Australian captain. Australian Test Player8@.......... $180 - $220

629 L CRICKET BOOKS, noted "Australian Cricketers 1926 - Portraits Dravem Life and Signed by each Player" by LaurenastE
[1926]; "Cricket of To-day and Yesterday", vol.lly iPercy Cross Standing [1902]; 1953-97 Tour Guid®Bs lfooklet "The
Founding of Australia” by D.Hope Johnston [c1938fned by the author and endorsed to Keith Mitkeiginal pen & ink cartoon
"The Return of Cricket", signed "AEM" and dated "Mé&y1907", window mounted, overall 36x34cm; "Petanh Kensington
Gardens" by J.M.Barrie [c1920]. Fair/Good cONditifiZ itEMS) ........coouueiiiiiiiee e $80 - $120

630 PC 1905 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, lovely postcard "H.Trumble", signe d on front by 1905 Australian Team, with 13 signatues -
Albert Cotter, Bill Howell, Charlie McLeod, Reg Duff, Warwick Armstrong, Victor Trumper, Clem Hill, Phil ip Newland,
Frank Laver, Monty Noble, Joe Darling (captain), Bet Hopkins & Syd Gregory. Superb. (Photo) ............... $1,500 - $2,000

631 PC WARWICK ARMSTRONG , nice signature on postcard "W.Armstrong, (Victi published by Ralph Dunn & Co.
Fine condition.
Warwick Armstrong played 50 Tests 1901-21, includib@s captain. Australian Test Player No.§®hoto) ........... $500 - $600

632 PC ALBERT COTTER, nice signature on postcard "A.Cotter, (N.S.Walgs)hlished by Ralph Dunn & Co. Fine condition.
Albert Cotter played 21 Tests 1903-12. Australiast Rdayer N0.85.(PhOt0) ........ccooeiviiiiiiiiiiiiieeieiiiceeeeeeeee e $400 - $500

633 PC JOE DARLING, nice signature on postcard "J.Darling, (South,Alblished by Ralph Dunn & Co. Fine condition.
Joe Darling played 34 Tests 1894-1905, includingalAustralia captain. In 1921 he was elected toTthemanian Parliament,
and remained a member until his death. Australiaet Player N0.64(PhOt0) ..........ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e $500 - $600

634 PC ALGY GEHRS, nice signature on postcard "D.R.A.Gehrs, (Soujh, Aublished by Ralph Dunn & Co. Fine condition.
Algy Gehrs played 6 Tests 1903-11. Australian Pé&sfer N0.87. (PhOtO) ... $400 - $500

635 PC SYD GREGORY, superb signature on postcard "S.Gregory, (N.S,\Wublished by Ralph Dunn & Co. Fine condition.
Syd Gregory played 58 Tests 1890-1912 including Bwstralian captain. Australian Test Player No.§&8hoto) .....$500 - $600

636 PC  J.J.KELLY , nice signature on postcard "J.J.Kelly (N.S.Wp)iblished by Ralph Dunn & Co. Fine condition.
J.J.Kelly played 36 Tests 1896-1905. Australian Pésyer NO.75.(PhOt0) .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e eeeee e $400 - $500
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637 PC MONTY NOBLE , nice signature on postcard "M.A.Noble", publistgdRotary. Fine condition.

Monty Noble played 42 Tests 1897-1909, includingd baptain. Australian Test Player No.7@hoto) ................. $500 - $600
638 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack" for 1906 & 1907 - the 1906 edition with original front wrapper(fes, spine repaired,

lacking back wrapper); 1907 edition with facsinfilent wrapper & spine. Fair/Good condition. (2 i®m................. $120 - $150
639 DUGALD WYNNE: Original painting "The Bat Maker" (after Washing}pail on canvas, signed by the artist "D.L.Wyni@ier

left, overall 40X52CM. (PROLO) .....ooiiiiiiceme e ettt ettt e et e e e ss e e e s ante e e e s smteeaesanteeeeeansseeesanneeeesseeeeennes $250 - $500
640 J.B.HOBBS, collection of correspondenceetween Brian Bassano & Jack Hobbs - two signed-haittén letters (1949 & 1951);

signed card & note re his 70th Birthday; signed cexdhis Knighthood; 3 envelopes addressed in Hobbedwriting &
aerogramme with Hobbs' name and address as sender.

Sir Jack Hobbs played 61 Tests 1907-30. EnglantiFlager N0.157(9 items) (PhotO) ........ccoovvvveerirees e $200 - $250
641 PC 1908 postcardsl907-08 England Team", published by J.J.Miller (Melbourne). Fair/VG. (itdms) (Photo) ......... $250 - $300
642 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1909", original wrappers (spine repaired & part of fromapper missing).

=TT e Te o To ot )3 To 1T ) o VAR $100 - $120
643 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1910", original front wrapper (spine repaired & facsintilack wrapper).

=TT e Te o To ot )3 To 1T ) o VAR $100 - $120
644 L "England v Australia, Official Souvenir, Published by Authority of Victorian Cricket Association - The Fight for The Ashes,

Eighty Seventh Test 1911-12"rare pre-tour brochure [Melb., 1911], lacks wragp® one page. Fair cond. .......... $100 - $150
645 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1912", original wrappers (spine repaired). Fair/Good ctodi ........................ $100 - $120
646 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1914", original wrappers (spine repaired). Fair/Good ¢ool. ......................... $100 - $150

647 L TOMMY ANDREWS' LIBRARY , noted "Victorian Cricket Association - Annual Repfar the Season 1920-1921" hardcover
with title and name "T.J.Andrews" printed on fracdver; "The History of Yorkshire County Cricket 183303" by Holmes
[1904]; "History of Yorkshire County Cricket 1903-132by Pullin [1924]; "Gentlemen v Players 1806-194y Warner, an
Advance Proof Copy (covers loose) endorsed "To Tolmdrews, With Compliments of Harvey Grose". PooirFandition.
Tommy Andrews played 16 Tests for Australia 192 @B8ems) (PhOt0) ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiis e $250 - $300

648 L "The History of South African Cricket" by Luckin [Johannesburg, 1915], endorsed on fiylda T.J.E.Andrews Esq, With the
compliments of the author, M.W.LuckiMinor faults though important reference book.

Tommy Andrews played 16 Tests for Australia 1921-26(Phot0) .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiie et a e e $250 - $300
649 MELBOURNE CRICKET CLUB , rare and attractive badge "Cricketers' TributeuWéed Soldiers, Xmas 1915". VG.

(2810100 ) OO TSSOSO U SRR $100 - $120
650 MELBOURNE CRICKET CLUB, 1915-16 membership badge made by C.Bentley, N0.3498. .............ceicmueeeees $100 - $120
651 MELBOURNE CRICKET CLUB , scarce badge "MCC/ Patriotic Carnival 1917". G/VG..c..ceeeiieeiiiiiiiiiieeaeenn $100 - $120
652 CRICKET FLASK , English pewter, made by Troika, c1920s, in shafpgehalf cricket ball. .........coccoeiiiieaceee. $60 - $100

653 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1921", original back wrapper (spine repaired & facsinfient wrapper).
=TT e Te o To ot ) 3o 1) o VRSP $100 - $120

654 L "Wisden Cricketers' Almanack” for 1922 & 1926, both with facsimile paper wrappé&rspine. Fair/Good condition.
(A1 0=T 1013 TS SR OPUPPOUPRS. $120 - $150

655 L BOOKS, noted "A History of Cricket" by Altham & Swanto2nd ed, 1938]; "Cricket Old and New - A Straightklad Young
Players" by Maclaren [1924]; "In Quest of the Ash850-51" by Harris [1951]; "The Story of the Ovahd The History of Surrey
Cricket 1902 to 1948" by Palgrave [1949]; "The Bdighards Story" by Richards [1978]. (40 items) ...................$120 - $150

656 ERNEST TYLDESLEY'S CRICKET BAT FROM 1926, full size "Windett & Smith - Ernest Tyldesley" Ckiet Bat, signed by
Tyldesley in the ownership position, and endorsEaP6, Average 123.08, 12 Successive Innings - 694144* 226, 51, 131,
131, 126, 106, (ENG) 81, 44, 139, 8%'was later signed by the 1932 England Body-Line Team 16 signatures including
Douglas Jardine, Wally Hammond & Harold LarwoodeTtat has been re-inforced with twine at base, shavs results of its
heavy usage. The signatures and endorsements enseevave been improved for display purposes. Remge:- Family of Ernest
Tyldesley.Ernest Tyldesley, remains Lancashire's most poofifin-getter of all time, and played 14 Tests 1221-The 1926
season saw him batting better than ever, playingaeassion of innings in July unrivalled in crickestory for its consistency in
scoring 50 or better in 10 consecutive iNNINGBNOLO) ........oooiiiiiiiiiie e $1,000 - $1,200

657 L CRICKET BOOKS, noted "The Test Match Surprise” by Jack Hobbs flam 1926]; "W.G.Grace" by Darwin [London, 1948];
"The Complete History of Australian Cricket 1803-1988 5 volumes by Pollard [Sydney, 1987-90]; "Critka Australia”
Volumes 1-6 [Melbourne, 1981-86]; "The Bradman Allsllim 2 volumes [Sydney, 1987]. (26 items) .......c.......... $120 - $150
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1926 AUSTRALIAN TOUR OF ENGLAND: Silk Scorecard for Final Test Match at Kennington Oval, 17x30cm.
(2810100 ) OO OSSOSO U SRR $150 - $200

CRICKET ASHTRAY, silver-plated, decorated with Kangaroo battingdenby Stewart Dawson, 7cm tall. (Phot&300 - $400

Cricket - The Bradman Era

W.H.HOBKIRK'S PHOTOGRAPH ALBUM, owned by W.H.Hobkirk of Rockhampton, later Queendlaoach, with 78
personal snaps 1929-45, mostly cricket relatededhdt929 Archer's tour of west Queensland; rare loft NSW team v
Rockhampton 1927; Raglan CC v Archer's team; Bajool C®;18Zher Ladies CC 1930; Rockhampton CC 1931. Valueditly
QUEENSIANA CIICKET FTECOIT .. ... it cceeeee e e e e e ettt e e e e e st ar e et e e e e e e s sstbbsaeeeaaeeeessssbaneaaeeesannnseen $150 - $200

1930 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND: Australian Team photograph, with title "Lancash@gcket Ground 1930" and
players names on mount, overall 30x27cm. The phapgshows most of the players wearing their Bagmge caps, and the
team includes Bill Woodfull, Archie Jackson & Don Braan (in his record breaking year). VG conditigRhoto) ....$200 - $250

1930 AUSTRALIAN TEAM: Menu "Official Luncheon tendered to the Australian Eleven by The Western Australian
Cricket Association (Inc), at the Palace Hotel, ouesday 28th October, 1930", with_14 signatures omside back cover
including Don Bradman, Archie Jackson, Bill Woodful & Clarrie Grimmett. Some soiling though signatures fine.

(g 210 ) IR TSRS UPRN $1,000 - $1,200

DON BRADMAN, advertising postcard "There are Three Champions in this picture - Bradman, brown and ElastraStrap
Self-Supporting Trousers. All the Team wear them!"; plus 1930 colour supplements from 'The Austrata§iectorial' (2) - "The
World's Champion Batsman, Don Bradman, Aged 21 Yéatr€larrie Grimmett”. (3 items) .......cooeevviiieeeeeiiciiinnen.n. $100 - $120

1930s CRICKET BAT: "Gunn & Moore" Cricket Bat, with over 90 cricket signatures including 7 teams - 193South Africa
(11 sigs); 1933 New Zealand (13 sigs); 1932-33 EnglaBODYLINE! (14 sigs); 1934 England (9 sigs); 1934 Astralia (15
sigs); 1935-36 England (14 sigs); 1937 New Zealarib(sigs). The cricket signatures include Don BradmarBill Woodfull,

Bill Ponsford, E.R.T.Holmes, Douglas Jardine (the Enggh Body-line captain), Curly Page, Jock Cameron. @ne signatures
faded, though bat in generally good condition. (PBLO) ..........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiie e eeree e $1,00$1,500

"Wisden Cricketers' Almanack for 1931", original back wrapper (facsimile front wrapper &irgg). F/Good condit. $100 - $120

1931-32 SOUTH AFRICAN TEAM TO AUSTRALIA, official team ph otograph, with title "South African Cricket Team,
Touring Australia, 1931-32", and players namestpdron mount, noted H.B.Cameron (captain), D.P.B.Moiken Viljoen &
Sandy Bell, window mounted, overall 46x37cm. Gooddition (some faults to mount). (Photo) .......cccccceeeeerinnne $150 - $200

DON BRADMAN, original Arthur Mailey pencil carto on of Don Bradman, signed by Arthur Mailey & dated1932.
[(Rd 00010 ) PO RSP TP PP PR RTOTPP $200 - $250

TOUR GUIDES: "Australia's 18th Cricket Tour of England 1934 Seniv' by A.W.Simpson [Nottingham, 1934]; "The Spiogt
Globe Cricket Book 1936-37"; "Australian XI Englistodr 1938" Orient Line brochure; "1946-7 Sportingoks Cricket Book™"
(with scoring sheet intact); "The Listener In T€stcket Book" [Melbourne, 1948]; "Cricket - The Ash&848" [London, 1948];
"Souvenir of Australia's 1948 Test Team" [ManchestO48]. (7 itEMS) .....civieeiiiiiiiiiiiii e $200 - $250

SCORECARDS: Collection in album, includes signed scorecards (2Qvith ¢183 signatures noted 1934 Yorkshire v Australia
signed by Don Bradman; 1938 5th Test signed by D@uBan& 4 others; 1977 scorecard signed Harold LarwooBil&Voce;
1988 Bicentenary Test with 26 signatures; also sch826 England v Australia 3rd Test; commemoratillescorecards for 1st &
200th Tests (2 pairs). From the Samara-Wickranbagaaphs collection. (25 items) (Photo) .....cccceeivviiieiieeiiininnnd $600 - $800

1934 AUSTRALIAN TEAM: Menu "Official Luncheon tendered t o the Australian Eleven by The Western Australian
Cricket Association (Inc), at the Palace Hotel, ofuesday 30th October, 1934"Good condition. Very attractive with green &
N1 oL A ] o] o Yo o TR (d s To] (o ) O PR UPUPPR $150 - $200

POSTCARDS: "1936-37 Australia v England, 3rd Test at MCG"&fet0 real photo postcards. Scarce. (Photo)..$200 - $250

MELBOURNE CRICKET CLUB Membership Badges, for 1936-37, 1978-79, 1979-80, 1981-82, 19823883-84, 1984-85,
1OB5-86. (8 IEMIS) vvv-vvvoeveereeeeeeeesesseeeeemeseeeeseseseeeesesesseees e eeseees e eeseeeseeeseees e e e ees e eeseeeseeeeseeeseeeeseneseees e seseere $120 - $150

DON BRADMAN, print "Boundary Bound - Sir Donald Bradman" by d'Afagyle, signed by Don Bradman & the artist,
and numbered 278/1500, window mounted, framed &eglaoverall 82x78cm. With CoA. (Photo) .....ccccccvvvvneen... $300 - $400

DON BRADMAN, print "Boundary Bound - Sir Donald Bradman" by d'Afagyle, signed by the artist,
and numbered 836/1500, window mounted, framed &eglaoverall 81x78cm. With CoA. ..............cemeeeeeeeenn.. $200 - $250

LINDSAY HASSETT, group with signed letter, signed cartoon & two Bregned photographs, together with envelope irnctvh
they were sent to Ceylon.

Lindsay Hassett played 43 Tests 1938-53, inclu@ihgs captain. Australian Test Player No.161.

From the Percy Samara-Wickrama cricket autographeotion. (4 itEMS) ........cevieeiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e $150 - $200
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CRICKET PRINTS, noted "D.G.Bradman" supplement to The Western Nialy 7th 1938; "Centenary of Australia & England
Test Cricket 1877-1977 limited edition print porifdl[6]; English Cricketers Hall of Fame poster; W3Bace/Coleman's Mustard
poster; print "Tossing for Innings"; also "Ninetd¢fe Century Australia” print folio [13]. (24 items).........ccccovverrnnn $180 - $220

1930-40s PRESS PHOTOGRAPHSnNcluding Don Bradman's duck in his last Test fmatnd Don Bradman meeting the Salford
rugby team prior to the 1938 Rugby League Cup Finéembley. Framed, various sizes. (7 items) (Phata)......... $200 - $250

1940s CRICKET BOOKS, noted "Brightly Fades the Don" by Fingleton [Londd®49]; "Concerning Cricket" by Arlott
[London, 1949]; "The Autobiography of Neville Carddisondon, 1949]. Fair/Good condition. (20 items)............. $120 - $150

1946-47 AUSTRALIAN TEAM, "Gripu Trousers" advert with team photograph with players names and fatsiautographs
on mount, showing Don Bradman (captain), Lindsaysdtsk Keith Miller, overall 43x30CMm. .........ccccoveveeeeeeninnnee $150 - $200

DON BRADMAN, print "From the Hill - Don Bradman hits the singifet gives him 100 first class centuries, Noveniier1i947"
by Wesley Walters, numbered 236/1250 and signeddsy Bradman in lower margin, window mounted, frar8edlazed, overall
L20XTOCM. (PROTO) ..uviiviiitie ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e te e ebe e be e e e eateetseeteesaeesaeeeaseeateeaseesbeesseestesaeesreesaeereeans $300 - $400

DON BRADMAN, display comprising signature on miniature batydew mounted with photograph of Bradman's last iggin
framed & glazed, OVErall S7XBLCIM. ... . ittt e e e e e e e et e e e e e e s e e saebe e e eeaaees s e nnntbeeeeeaeeesaannnneeaaans $150 - $200

DON BRADMAN, print "Sir Donald Bradman" by Ramon Girardi, sign®dDon Bradman and the artist, numbered 453/1500,
framed & glazed, overall 65x82cm. With COA. (PROTQ)....ccoiiiiiiiiiiei e $300 - $400

DON BRADMAN: Collection in album, including 34 sgned items, comprising photographs (38, 9 signed)pstcards (24,

6 signed), trade cards (4, 3 signed), plus signegtters (6), First Day Covers (3), picture (1), piex(1) & ephemera

(5 items). Highlights include an autograph page siged by the Bradman family in 1949; reprinted photogaph signed by Don
Bradman & 5 of the Invincibles; 2001 "Service of Thaksgiving" invitation & booklet. From the Percy Samara-Wickrama
cricket autographs collection. (128 itemS) (PROLQ)........ciiiiuiiiiiiiiie e e e .80 - $3,000

DON BRADMAN COLLECTION , noted signature laid down inside his book "Fatewe Cricket" [London, 1950], fine
condition with dust-jacket; cassette of last songten about Bradman, "99.94 Ain't So Bad", signedcbyposer Tony Tkalec;
plus Australia Post "Vale The Don, 1908-2001" P& First Day Cover, FDI Maxi Cards & Postcard.téns)......$100 - $150

DON BRADMAN: "With Compliments from, Don Bradman & Co., Stock, &hand Investment Brokers, 23 Grenfell Street,
Adelaide", endorsed at top "Thank you for your niegeer" and with lovely "Don Bradman" signature. Artremely rare 'With
compliments' slip fom the early 1950S. (PROTO) e t.rereiiieeiiiiite ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e neeeeeas $200 - $300

DON BRADMAN, lovely signature on picture of Don Bradman walkg to bat. Ex Ross Edwards, together with nareatif/
dinner at Bradman's home with Dennis Lillee iN 1O73.........uviiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt $150 - $200

DON BRADMAN, "The Bradman Albums" [Sydney, 1987], two volumessiip-case, first volume signed twice by Bradman.
(2810100 ) OO OSSOSO RTOPRR PP $180 - $200

DON BRADMAN CRICKET PLATES , complete set of 9 plates from "Don Bradman: Antfalgn Legend" series issued by
The Bradford Exchange - "452 Not Out", "Highest T&sbre", "My Best Innings", "The Bodyline Series", tRed Partnership",
"100th First Class Century", "Last Test Century", ‘@&iRarewell" & "Turning the Tide". (9 items) (Phta............... $400 - $500

DON BRADMAN, full size "Slazenger - Bradman Clasic" Cricket Bat, signed by Don Bradman. Fine condion.
(R4 a1e 10 ) R TP P PR OPROTRN $800 - $1,000

DON BRADMAN LEADLIGHT WINDOW, attractive stained gla ss window, with text in lower pane "SIR DONALD
BRADMAN/ M 52 INNS 80 N/O 10 R 6996 H/S 334 AV. 994", artwork by Stephen Morgan & Julia Dunn,
with "Dragonfly Leadlight & Julia Dunn Art" at lower right, framed, overall 77x155cm. (Photo) ................ $1,400 - $1,800

DON BRADMAN, "The Bradman Albums" [Sydney, 1995], two volumeslip-case, both volumes signed by Don Bradman;
plus "Gary Sobers - My autobiography" [London, 2P§igned by Gary Sobers. (3 items) (Photo) ..........cccccceeeee.. $250 - $300

1997 Sanitarium (Weet-Bix) "Sir Donald Bradman AC Greatest Hits", complete set [16], with one card signed by Don
BradmMan. (PROTO) ...c..ociiiuieiiieiiee it eeeeeeee ettt ettt e et e e be e te e ete e beeaaeeateeaseetsesteesseeeaseeabeeaseesbeeseeentesaeesreeateeareenns $140 - $160

DON BRADMAN, signature on 1997 Australian Legends - Sir Domaliman FDC with special Bowral postmar$100 - $120
DON BRADMAN, "Sir Donald Bradman" display with replica "Syke®en Bradman" Cricket Bat engraved with details of

Bradman's centuries, and with cricket card with ifade autograph affixed; window mounted in displegse with two action
photographs, overall 42X111Cm. FiNE CONAITION. ..ccee.eiiiiiiiiiiie et e et e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e nnneaeeeas $120 - $150



Lot

Public Auction Estimate

695 L

696 L

697 L

698

699

700

701

702

703

704 L

705

706

708

709 L

710 L

Cricket - 1949 to Date

CRICKET BOOKS, noted "The Book of Cricket" by Batchelor [London,529 "Lord's 1787-1945" by Sir Pelham Warner
[London, 1948]; "Glorious Innings - Treasures frim Melbourne Cricket Club Collection" by Bouwman [Malione, 1987];

"80 Not Out - A Celebration of Test Cricket at thedBgy Cricket Ground" Derriman [Sydney, 1994]. (Zf1E)......... $120 - $150

CRICKET BOOKS, noted "Images of Bradman" by Allen & Kemsley [Bolyra994]; "The Game of Cricket" by Birkett
[London, 1955]; "Brightly Fades the Don" by Fingletiondon, 1949]. (17 iteMS)........cc.uvvermmmmereeeeeeeesseninevnnnns $150 - $200

SIGNED CRICKET BOOKS, noted "Wisden Cricketers Almanack" for 1949 (retausigned by Don Bradman; "Chappelli - lan
Chapell's Life Story" (signed by lan Chappell); "Bowi@ver" by Neil Hawke (signed). Fair/Good (3 items........... $150 - $200

CRICKET AUTOGRAPHS: Collection of signed photographs (56) & picture3)(ih album, noted J.B.Hobbs, Ray Lindwall (3),
Lindsay Hassett, Harold Larwood, Doug Walters, Detillee, Jack Fingleton (2), Leslie Ames, Jeffofiison (3),

Freddie Brown, R.E.S.Wyatt, Keith Miller, Stork Hepgalso 1953 Australia with 8 signatures; J.B.Hopizsure

surrounded by 10 signatures. From the Percy SaWaia-ama cricket autographs collection. (Photo)................. $600 - $800

CRICKET AUTOGRAPHS: Collection of signed ephemera (60 items) in albintiuding menus (37), invitations (4), letters (3)
& souvenir programmes (3), c1952-38ith a total of 317 autographs noted Don Bradman (3), Bill Brown, Ron Hamence (2),
Greg Chappell (3), Arthur Morris (4), Neil Harvey) (Keith Miller, Lindsay Hassett, Jack Fingleton,(Bill O'Reilly (2),

Harold Larwood, Bill Bowes, Arthur Gilligan, Len Hott, Denis Compton, Wilfred Rhodes, Colin Cowdrey (2gdFTrueman,
Alec Bedser & Peter May. From the Percy Samara-Viitkr cricket autographs collection. (60 items) (Bhot....$1,000 - $1,500

CRICKET AUTOGRAPHS: Collection "Autographs of famous Cricketing Persdigd" in album,with 125 signed items
including letters (45), photographs (20), pictu{28), pieces (30) & cigarette card (1). Wonderfollection of autographs, noted
Walter Humphreys, G.H.A.Arlington, Herbert SutaiffBill Voce, Lord Alexander of Tunis, Bill WoodfulNeville Cardus, John
Arlott (2), R.E.S.Wyatt, Gubby Allen (2), Bert Oldlie(5), J.B.Hobbs (3), Arthur Morris (5), Keith Méi (13), Sam Loxton (2),
Harold Larwood (10), Lord Cornwallis, Lindsay HasstStan McCabe. Also included are unsigned photoigsa8) & envelopes
(26) in which items were sent. From the Samarakvdima autographs collection. (125) (Photo) ................... $1,000 - $1,500

CRICKET AUTOGRAPHS: Collection in album,with 153 signed items with c175 signaturesincluding letters (57),
photographs (20), pictures (38), pieces (34), tizate (1), postcards (2) & match ticket (1). Worfidlecollection of autographs,
noted Warwick Armstrong, Charles Macartney, Georgadiey (the Black Bradman), Arthur Gilligan (6), C.B.KB), Colin
Cowdrey (9), Jack Fingleton (2), Brian Booth (15), &ulllen (2), Bill Brown (4), Phil Mead (2), Patsy Riéren (2), Maurice
Tate (2), Vijay Merchant (2), Alan Kippax (2), L&iConstantine (2), Ray Lindwall, Jim Laker (4). Aliszluded are envelopes
(26) in which items were sent. From the Percy Sarfdickrama cricket autographs collection. (153)d@ ....... $1,000 - $1,500

CRICKET AUTOGRAPHS: Collection in album, with 27 signed items with cl€fnatures, including menus (6), programmes
(4), greeting cards (10), team sheets (2 - onéchetrbat shaped card signed by 1961 Australiam}eaigned team photographs
(3) - 1984 West Indies, 1984 NSW & 1985 AustralRnime Minister's XI. From the Percy Samara-Wickrasriaket autographs
(oo] | [=Tor o T T N1 (10 ) I (d 101 (o ) OSSR O PRSPPSO $400 - $500

CRICKET AUTOGRAPHS: 1983 Australian Cricket Society menu with 3 signesuHarold Larwood, Stork Hendry
& David Hookes); 1989 Ashes menu with 20 signatut€92 WA v South Africa programme with 19 signatr
1996 SA v WA Sheffield Shield Final programme wWath signatures. (4 iteMS) .........cc.vvvveerscmmmreveeeeeesssiivnneeseaaens $150 - $200

1950s CRICKET BOOKS, noted "The Science of Cricket" by Alan Fairfax [ldmm, ¢1950]; "Cricket Journal" by Arlott
[London, 1958]; "Alletson's Innings" by Arlott [Lalon, 1957]; also "The Mathematical Gazette" fronp.$855 with article on
seam bowling. ConditioN Varies. (L8 ILEIMS) ....uuuuceeurrrreiiteeeeiiiiiitieeteeeee e s s airaereeaeesssstarraeetaaeesessassrrrereeesessannsen $100 - $120

BALANCE OF CRICKET COLLECTION , noted signed photographs (10) including Storkd#gnKeith Miller & Bill Brown;
scorecards (2) signed by Neil Harvey; signed ctibledl; cricket books (21); car badge. ......ccceeevvvveeeeiiiiiiinneeneennn. $100 - $150

CRICKETERS: Signed displays (7) & photographs (10), noted D@taiters, Bill O'Reilly, Adam Gilchrist, Shane Warne,
David Gower, lan Healy, Greg Chappell, lan Bothamttih Muralitharan, lan Redpath & Keith Stackpoleod#iframed,
VANIOUS SIZES. (L7 TEEIMIS) .eeeiiie ittt ettt e e e oo e oottt et e e e e e s e s beeeeeee e e e aasatteeeeeaaeeeaaannsbeeeeeaaeeeaannsnneaaaaeesaannns $250 - $300

SOUTH AFRICA CRICKET BOOKS , noted "Caught by the Springboks" by Cheetham [Lond®53]; "Springbok Glory"

by Duffus [London, 1955]; "The Springbok and thenigaroo - A Complete History of South Africa versusskalia at Cricket"
by Crowley [Johannesburg, 1967]; "The South Afridééon-European Cricket Almanack 1953-54" edited by RefldBansda
[Port Elizabeth, 1953]. Fair/Good cONditioN. (B ..........ueiiiriaeiiiiiiieie e e e e e e emmeme e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e s aneneeeeeeeaeaaaaannen $60 - $80

1953 England Teamseunion team photograph with two signatures ontfrand 14 signatures on reverse including Len dtiutt
(captain), Alec Bedser, Jim Laker, Peter May & DOBTION. ........ooiiiiuiiiiiiiaee ettt et e e e e e e e e eenneeeeeas $150 - $200

BOOKS, noted "Richmond's 100 Years of Cricket" by Taylorelbl, 1954]; "The Immortal Victor Trumper" (Advartcéroof
Copy) by Fingleton [Lond, 1978]; "The Australian Gsét Hall of Fame" by Phillipson [Melb., 1979]. (28ms)........ $100 - $150

"Wisden Cricketers' Almanacks" for 1955, 1958, 1970-72, 1976 & 1981-85. Sevendsshardback, other four with limp yellow
covers. Fair/Good CONAItION. (L1 IEEMIS) .....ioocceeee ittt e e e ettt e e e e e e e e s et ee e e e e e e s e e saee et e aaaeeesaannnsbeeeeaaeaaaanseneas $120 - $150
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711 CRICKET GAMES: ¢1950s-90s collection of cricket games (34), notBwecrikit", "Subbuteo - Test Match Edition",
"Wicketz", "Test Match", "World Series Cup Cricketi@a', "Night Cricket"; also jig-saw puzzles (5). F&ood condition.
(eIt U1 ) T TP T O PP U U RUP P PPROPRPOPR $250 - $300
712 NEIL HARVEY'S AUSTRALIAN "BAGGY GREEN" TEST CAP, from the 195 7-58 tour of South Africa, green wool,

embroidered Coat-of-Arms & "1957-58" on front, Farmers/Sydney label inside endorsed "N.Harvey".

Neil Harvey played 79 Tests 1947-63, including aagAustralian captain. One of the Invincibles, hisicket seemed to capture
an image of Australian cricket as youthfully daringnd physically exciting.

Together with a signed letter from Neil Harvey confiming the cap was his. (Photo) ...........ccccceeiiiiieeneenn. $15,000 - $18,000

713 L 1960s CRICKET BOOKS, noted "The Paddock That Grew - The Story of thdbllerne Cricket Club" by Dunstan [1962];
"History of the Oxford University Cricket Club" by Boh [1962]; "The Quiet Australian - The Lindsay Hes Story" by
Whitington [1969]; "My Country's Keeper" by Wally @ut [1965]; "Cricket is a Game" by Colin McCool [19638p).$250 - $300

714 1964 Australian tour to England, "Australian Team on Tour 1964 - Programme of Magh with 6 signatures on reverse
including Bob Simpson, Brian Booth & Bill LAWrY. FINE.............uiiiiiii e $70 - $80

715 PC  SIR GARFIELD SOBERS, signature on 1966 postcard featuring him & frankéth 1966 Barbados Independence 35c stamp
(also featuring him) cancelled on First Day of lsBostcard with additional cachet "Knighted by HQMeen Elizabeth, Barbados,
1975". Ex Ross Edwards collection. .......... $100 - $120

716 ERIC FREEMAN'S AUSTRALIAN "BAGGY GREEN" TEST CAP, from the 19 67 Australian tour to New Zealand,
green wool, embroidered Coat-of-Arms & "N.Z. TOUR 1%7" on front, signed inside by Eric Freeman.
Very good match-used condition.
Eric Freeman played 11 TestS 1967-70PN0t0) ...c.ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee et ettt e e e e e e e e s anebeeeeeeaaeeeeaannnneeeeaeeaaan $6,000 - $8,000

717 ASHLEY MALLETT & GRAHAM McKENZIE'S AUSTRALIAN "BAGGY GREEN" TEST CA P from the series
Australia v West Indies 1968/69, green wool, CoatFé\rms embroidered in coloured silk, tag inscribed"GMcK" and also
signed by Ashley Mallett; as used by Mallet in thdirst test and by McKenzie for Tests 2-5. Graham MKenzie and Ashley
Mallet both played in the 1968 Ashes tour (Mallet'dirst tour of the UK) and in the 1968-69 West Indes tour of Australia
where the accidental interchange of caps occured. d&Kenzie took 8-71 in the Second Test, and 6 more \kéts in the Third,
and 40* in the 5th. Australia won the series 3-1.

Ashley Mallett played 38 Tests 1968-80. Garth mcKendayed 60 Tests 1961-7{Phot0) ..........ccccvvericrveeerinnenn. $5,0086,000

718 1968 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND: "B.Warsop" miniature bat (46cm long) signed by Aalsan team with 21
signatures including Bill Lawry, Doug Walters, ERceeman, Ashley Mallett, Graham McKenzie & Neil Haw....... $100 - $120

719 GREG CHAPPELL'S AUSTRALIAN 1972 "BAGGY GREEN" TEST CAP, green wool, with embroidered Coat-of-Arms &
"1972" to front, endorsed inside "G.C.1". Excellent condition (no button on crown).
Greg Chappell played 87 Tests 1970-84, includingag8Australian captain.
Ex English policeman & cricket umpire, Chris Read, t@ether with folder containing 27 years correspondece tracing the
provenance of this cap, including features in "Brisol Evening Post" and on British TV. Finally a photogaph of the cap
endorsed"This cap was presented by me to the late Cecil Butber the tour of England in 1972. Yours sincerely, &y
(@10 F=T o] o 11| A (= T ] (o) IR U P RO PPPPPPS. $10,000 - $12,000

Many items not illustrated in this printed catalogue can be seen on
our website

www.leski.com.au

We are constantly adding images so keep visiting ¢hon-line
catalogue for the latest updates.
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The Ross Edwards Collection

Born into a cricketing family Ross Edwards began hisrear as a at Trent Bridge Edwards scored 170 not out becomingegular
wicketkeeper-batsman for Claremont-Cottesloe, the ohflhis and loyal member of Chappell’s team. He scored aosetTest
father Edward Keane Edwards. Edwards made his first cldsbut century against England in Perth during the 1974 sem, and

in 1964/65. His wicketkeeping opportunities were reged first by returned to England again in 1975 before retiring ¢hbsame year.
the presence of Gordon Becker and then later Rod Marso Edwards returned to crucket during the Packer upheaaad
Edwards concentrated on developing his batting takemith captained the Cavaliers on their country tours 197%-and briefly
outstanding results. By the end of the 1960’s ‘Rosdadwards returned to Sheffield Shield to play for and captaNSW. Edwrads
was a combative free-scoring middle order batsman who went on to become a Channel 9 executive in SydneysHaiwards
eventually, in 1972, through consistent run-gettifigrced his way played 20 Tests 1972-75

into lan Chappell’s 1972 England touring party. In Bisecond test

720 GREG CHAPPELL'S LAST TEST MATCH: Tobacco-tin containing glass taken from the windifva Police Car smashed by
Greg Chappell during batting practice at the SCGherldast morning of his last Test Match, Australi@akistan, 6th January 1984,
in which he scored 182 in his final innings. Ex RBSIsVards COIlECtioN. ............occvviiimimmmmm e $100 - $120

721 1972 K.S.RANJITSINHJI CENTENARY MATCH: Two trophies featuring Ranji in his classic battipgse, one engraved

"Ranji Centenary Souvenir, Presented by Bank of Badaslanagar, 1972", other engraved "A Souvenir Predeloy Shri Ranji
Centenary Citizens' Committee, 10 Sept.1972".

Australians Ross Edwards & Bob Massie played foiRhaji XI, on their way home from the 1972 Ashes tou

Ex Ross Edwards collection. (2 itemMS) (PROTO) ......uuviiiiiiieiiiiiiiiieiiee et te e e e s e e e e e s e r e e e e e e s e nasraeees $200 - $250

722 ROSS EDWARDS' AUSTRALIAN WSC BLAZER, navy blue, polyester, buttons with WSC logo and,"afid with "Ross
Edwards" name tag inside pocket. Fair/Good comliime button missing from front). Rare Australidazier.
Ross Edwards played 20 Tests 1972-75. He playetlVidorl964-75, joined World Series Cricket 1977-79, AI8W 1979-80

(2810100 ) OO SRS SRRSO $200 - $300
723 ROSS EDWARDS' AUSTRALIAN WSC SHIRT & TROUSERS, from Year Two 1978-79, the shirt with with emlteied

WSC badge (red ball over 3 black stumps) on frdv&,ttousers with the bigger flares. The shirt ag (eith "ER" monogram on

collar), the trousers match-used (need cleani@gIeMs) (PhOtO) ........ccccuiiiiiiieeiiiiicemeereece e $200 - $250
724 ROSS EDWARDS' NORTHERN DISTRICT CRICKET CAP , blue wool, with embroidered "Northern District C.@go on

front. Good match-worn condition. Worn by Edwardslat captain of NDCC 1979-80 & 1980-81 (beaten fista). (Photo)
Edwards played 20 Tests 1972-75. He played for We4-I%, joined World Series Cricket 1977-79 & NSW 1809 $100 - $150

725 ROSS EDWARDS' CRUSADERS CRICKET CAP, blue wool, with embroidered "Crusaders" badgerontf Good match-worn
(oo]a o [1iToTa I (d 0101 o) I OO PRSP $100 - $150
726 CRUSADERS v POLITICIANS: Collection, noted Ross Edwards' batting gloves, tsethe Prime Minister Bob Hawke, in the

1984 match; team photos for 1981 (inaugural matt®$2, 1984, 1986 & 1988 (each 43x31cm); plus Edeiarusaders Fielder's
Hat. [In the 1981 inaugural match, the Prime Minister bBdawke, attempted a sweep, got a top edge intabés §mashing his

glasses and cutting his face, and causing himticerburt]. Ex Ross Edwards. (7 items) (Photo) .......cccceeeeenninld $200 - $250
727 ROSS EDWARDS' 1973 AUSTRALIAN TEAM REUNION CRICKET CAP & TIE, cap "Baggy Green", with embroidered
"(1973 tour logo)/ 1992 REUNION/ AUSTRALIAN LEGENDS"lon front, endorsed inside "Edwards"; plus 197@stalian
team reunion tie. Fine condition. (2 itemMS) (PhOA).........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiii e e e e e e e e e eerraeeeas $100 - $150
728 ROSS EDWARDS' NEW SOUTH WALES JUMPERS, one long sleeves, other sleeveless, both withr@odred "NSWCA"
logo on front. Fair/Good condition. (2 iteMS) (PHIOL.........ccoiiiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s s e nnnrreees $200 - $250
729 ROSS EDWARDS' LORD'S TAVERNERS JUMPER (sleeveless), with embroidered Lord's Tavernedgbaon front; team

photograph of 1987 Lord's Taverners Old Austrai@ax@2cm); plus presentation Wall Shield. Good cor(@iitems) .$100 - $150

730 ROSS EDWARDS' CRICKET & FOOTBALL TIES: Nice collection, cricket ties (12) include Worl@r&s cricket (6 - various
designs); NSWCA; 1973 Australian team reunion; bgxkangaroo (2 different); also football ties (28ANFL & Claremont
FOOLDAIl ClUD. (14 IEBIMIS) ... eiiieiiie ettt et e ettt e e et e e e s e tb e e e e eabe e e eeaneeeeseabeeeeaaseeeeeessaeeesssbaeeeaassseesannneeesssreeeenn $100 - $120
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ROSS EDWARDS' CRICKET BOOTS, four pairs - Puma cricket boots (made to Edwasggcifications for 1975 Ashes tour &
first World Cup - specifically for fielding, hencedpikes close to the outside of the foot to aiscing at speed); Hope Sweeney
hand-made Kangaroo hide ankle boots (probably th& sought after boots in the world, a number dfspaere made for Dennis
Lillee, who gave this pair to Edwards which he waiiéh reverence); Dreske cricket boots; Kookabumiaket boots; plus two
small bags of spikes & bootlaces. A very inter@stinoup. (PhOt0) ..........ueeiiiiiiiiii e e $400 - $500

ROSS EDWARDS' CRICKET GEAR, owned and used in Singapore & England, noted €ri€laps (2) - Dotties (Dear Old
Things) Cricket Club (Fletching, Sussex) & Primary IChf Australia; "Kookaburra - Kahuna Warrior" Cri¢kgat; practice bat
with edges removed (used by NSW 1979-80); Crickett$S(b); Batting Gloves (2 pairs); Protectors (&yicket Trousers (2);
Thigh Pad; Wicket Keeping Equipment; Batting PadsicBce Balls (5 plastic, 21 leather); large blackckat Bag inscribed
"Ross Edwards/Australia” used throughout 1975 Ashes tour; brown Cricket Bag...........cccvvveieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiene e $300 - $500

TEAM PHOTOGRAPHS: "The 27th Australian Touring Team to the Unitechg@ddom and Canada 1975" (51x40cm); "New
South Wales 1979-80" (38x30cm); plus Allan Bordébiite Match 1993 (30x26cm). Ex Ross Edwards.(3) ........$150 - $200

AUSTRALIAN CRICKET SOCIETY CRICKET CAP, Baggy Light Blue Cricket Cap with embroidered logo &CS" on
front, c1970s. Some wear & couple of MOth NOIES...c.....oii i e $80 - $100

SIR GARFIELD SOBERS, signature on full size Cricket B& Fine condition. Together with "County" Cricket Bathvil6 faded
signatures of 1979 West Indies. (2 items)

Gary Sobers played in 93 Tests 1954-74. In 196&iSobecame the first batsman ever to hit six sines single over of six
consecutive balls in firSt ClASS CHICKET.........ooiiiiie e $150 - $200

1975 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO CANADA: Wall Shield with Canadian Cricket Association emhblemith below plaque
engraved "Canada/May 1975". Rare souvenir of this xiRoss Edwards collecion. ..............commmeieceeeennee..... 5100 - $150

MINIATURE BATS: Ross Edwards' collection, noted 1975 Australia;889 WSC Australia & West Indies; mini-bats with
facsimile autographs (3 - including Australia v Eamgl 1954-55). Interesting collection. Fair/VG ciiwh. (8 items) .$150 - $200

RICHIE ROBINSON, match-used "St.Peter" Cricket Bat, used during 1975 Australian tour to England, esedr'Richie" in
the ownership position. Good condition for matchdibat. Ex Ross Edwards collection. (Photo)
Richie Robinson played 3 Tests in 1977, Played8C Australia & Cavaliers 1977-79, for Victoria 1982-........... $250 - $500

¢1977-99 Cricket literature,noted Tour Guides (53), magazines (35), prografomBicentennial Test. (89 items) .$180 - $200

WAYNE DANIEL'S MIDDLESEX JUMPER (long sleeves). Fair/Good condition (holes on $theru& waist).

Plus Middlesex cuff-links presented to Ross Edward®972. Ex Ross Edwards collection. (2 items)

Wayne Daniel played 10 Tests for West Indies 19¢3A8rld Series Cricket for World X1 & West Indie®7¥-79;

Barbados 1975-85, Middlesex 1977-88 & Western AUatA981-82 ...........ccoevvvuiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e $100 - $150

1977 CENTENARY TEST, satchel presented to Ross Edwardgontaining a range of souvenirs including FDC w2t
signatures including Harold Larwood; tie; cuff-l;JkMCG Centenary Test - Special Visitor's Ticket; itaéons, menus,
programme, brochures, MCG view folder, scorecartig" WICG StOry". ........oooooiiiiiiiiiiieae e $150 - $200

1977 CENTENARY TEST, stoneware Wine carafe & 6 goblets; plus 1982 Aslges Centenary Tankard. ........... $100 - $120

BALANCE OF CRICKET COLLECTION , noted 1977 Centenary Test FDCs (2 - each with @dasires including Harold
Larwood, Len Hutton, Graham McKenzie & Alan Davidsglass ashtray "The Australian Cricket Touringmetd72" (broken &
repaired); Tom Garrett/Tom Horan modern postcaB)s $5 Bradman coin; "Official Cricket Autograph Bodle83-84" (3);
Clashes for the Ashes medals (8). Ex Ross Edwartsctioh. (18 itE€MS) .......cvvviiiiiiieiiiiieeem e $150 - $200

1977 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND: Royal Stafford Plates - onéAtstralia - 1977 Touring Cricket Teant', with
Australian Coat-of-Arms and facsimile signatureshef Australian team; otheEhgland - 1977 Jubilee Test Series v Australia
with facsimile signatures of Enlish team. Rarelyeodfl as a pair. (2 items) (Phot0) .........cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeee $250 - $300

1977 AUSTRALIAN TOUR TO ENGLAND, full size "Gray-Nicolls" Cricket Bat, endorsed at top "1977 Australia v
Somerset”, signed by both teams, with 27 signaturelsding Greg Chappell, Rod Marsh, Doug WaltersaBrClose & Brian
ROSE. GOOU CONDItION. ...iviiiiiiitiiite et eeeemt ettt ettt ettt e a et e et e eteeeaeeebeesbeesteesaeeebeeebsesbaesteesaeesasesseanreenseenreen $150 - $200

CLIVE RICE'S WSC WORLD XI CAP & SHIRT, from the first ye ar of WSC 1977-78.The cap pale blue wool, with
embroidered WSC badge (red ball over 3 black stu8nfi&/.S.C.") on front. Very good match-used conditidie shirt pale blue
with embroidered WSC badge, and endorsed on cdtiae". Ex Ross Edwards collection.

Clive Rice played 482 First-Class matches 1969-9dné\with other South African players, Rice was eaduiilom international

cricket for most of his career. Rice played Wortti& cricket 1977-79, and captained South Afridetg 3 ODIs in 1991. He

played for Nottinghamshire in the English County Chamghip in a side that also featured internation®ghard Hadlee and
Derek Randall. As captain, he led the side to ther®p title in both 1981 and 198 items) (Photo)..................... $600 - $800
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747 BOB WOOLMER'S WSC WORLD XI CAP, pale blue wool, with embroidered WSC badge (red ball over 3 black stups)
on front, endorsed inside "R.A.W.". Good match-usedcondition. Ex Ross Edwards collection.
Bob Woolmer played 19 Tests & 6 ODIs for England 197&, he played for the WSC World XI 1977-79, and tateached
South Africa, Warwickshire and Pakistan. On 18 Marc007, Woolmer died suddenly in Jamaica, just a feaulrs after the
Pakistan team's unexpected elimination at the hamafsireland in the 2007 Cricket World Cup. Shortly tafrwards, Jamaican
police announced that they were opening a murder @stigation into Woolmer's death. However, three miositlater they
announced that Woolmer had died of natural cCauSEEN0I0) ........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $1,000 -310

748 DERYCK MURRAY'S WSC WEST INDIES JUMPER (long sleeves), with embroidered WSC badge (reti dedr 3 black
stumps) on front, endorsed inside "D.L.M.". Goodehaused condition. Ex Ross Edwards collection.
Deryck Murray played 62 Tests & 26 ODIs for Westidis 1963-80, he played for the WSC West Indies &dnd 1977-79.
(2810100 ) FETT OO OSSOSO U SRR $300 - $400

749 VIV RICHARDS' WSC WEST INDIES WARM-UP JACKET, white with red trim, with embroidered WSC badged(tzll
over 3 black stumps) on front, endorsed inside "vhBids". Good match-used condition. Ex Ross Edwaollisction.
Vivian Richards played 121 Tests & 187 ODIs for Wedies 1974-91, he played for the WSC West Infliégorld X1 1977-79
(2810100 ) OO TSRS SRR $300 - $400

750 JOHN SNOW'S WSC WORLD XI SHIRT & TROUSERS, pale blue, the shirt with embroidered WSC badge fral over 3
black stumps) on front. Good match-used conditibnRoss Edwards collection. (Photo)
John Snow played 49 Tests & 9 ODIs for England 1B651e played for the WSC World XI & Cavaliers 1997-7..$200 - $250

751 ROSS EDWARDS' WSC AUSTRALIAN SHIRTS, yellow, one with embroidered WSC badge (red batir&® black stumps) on
front, other with two small holes (where badge reed), both with "RE" monogram inside. Good matchdusendition.
Ex Ross Edwards collection. (2 itemMS) (PNOTO) .........eiiiiiiiiiiiiiei et e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e nnneeeeeas $200 - $250
752 ROSS EDWARDS' WSC AUSTRALIAN TROUSERS, one in darker yellow with drawstring from Year ©t©977-78, other
lighter yellow (and bigger flares!) from Year Tw®738-79. Good match-used condition. Ex Ross Edwantisction. (2 items)
(2810100 ) OO SRS SRR RROPRPPR $200 - $250
753 ROSS EDWARDS' WSC AUSTRALIAN SUPERTEST TROUSERS white from Year One 1977-78. Match-used condition
(rust on legs of trousers from pads; dirt and simalis on right knee from fielding). Ex Ross Edwazdkection. ....... $100 - $150
754 ROSS EDWARDS' WSC AUSTRALIAN TRACKSUIT , yellow, the jacket with embroidered WSC badge {valil over 3 black
stumps) on front, trousers with stirrups. Good matsed condition (need cleaning). Ex Ross Edwards................ $100 - $150
755 WSC AUSTRALIAN "CRICKET BENAUD" SHOES, vyellow, from WSC Year One 1977-78, size 11, unussatje by Adidas;
plus pair of original WSC yellow Dunlop socks, untiseEx Ross Edwards collection. (2 pairs) .....ccccceeeeeeeeiiinenns $100 - $150
756 WSC WEST INDIES CRICKET SHOES, pink, left size 9, right size 11, unused, madétdidas. Ex Ross Edwards collection.
........................................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150
757 CRICKET BALLS: Ross Edwards' collection, noted a pristine example of the first White CricRall, as used in WSC Year One

1977-78 with white stitching, in original box; WaitCricket Balls (5) from WSC Year Two 1978-79 with egrestitching, in
original boxes; match used ball from 1994 Goldedi€; range of commemorative cricket balls inclgdioxed invitation to 1996
International Cricketer of the Year honouring Briaard Interesting collection. G/VG. (22 items) (Rf)at.............. $750 - $1,000

758 WSC YEAR 3 PROTOTYPE TROUSERS: Australian trousers with green & gold stripe pregiafor Ross Edwards; English
trousers with red & blue stripe prepared for TonyeG With manufacturers labels for "Ross Edwards"A&Greig" with each
players measurements. (2 items) (Photo)

During 1979 the ACB and Kerry Packer declared a tru€er the 1979-80 season Greg Chappell was restosedastralian
captain and the team contained an even mixture ®C\Wnd non-WSC playeisx Ross Edwards collection............ $200 - $300

759 WORLD SERIES CRICKET FLAGS: Large pennant-style flags, 175x362cm, one for @, light blue with WSC logo &
"THE WORLD"; and two dark blue with WSC logo & "CAVAHERS". Used to fly at the grounds. Ex Ross Edwardsdin.
(BIEEMIS) (PROTO) ..viiuviiiiiite ettt ettt e e ete e te et e e st e e beebeeaeeeaeeebeeabseebsesbaesbeesbeeaaeeabeesbsesbeebesssesnreanseanreans $300 - $400

760 ROSS EDWARDS, match-used "St.Peter" Cricket Bat, marked"78.1 WSC" on top of handle, used by Ross Edwards
throughout WSC Year Two 1978-79. Good conditionnfiatch used bat. (Photo) .......c.cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, $250 - $500

761 LISMORE: Pennant "The City of Lismore, Welcomes, World Series Cricketers 1978"; plus Wall Shield "The City of
Lismore" with Lismore Coat-of-Arms, a memento of flist Sheffield Shield match in Lismore - NSW v €ansland, 15-18 Dec.
1979. Ex Ross Edwards collecion (his man-of-the-mateard for this game is in the Bradman Museumitef®s) ....$100 - $150

762 ROSS EDWARDS' TROPHIES, noted trophies (11) including 1996 World Cup (5 Broammemorative metal trays on wooden
stand); shields (2); pewter mugs (7) including 1@aBcashire v Australia (2); medals (2); also ageanying team photographs
(3). Poor/VG condition. (25 it€MS) (PROLO) ..o eeeeeeeiiiiiieiee e ettt e e st e e e e e e e e e st e e e e e e e s aaannsbeeeeaaeeeaannees $200 - $250
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763 ROSS EDWARDS, match-used "St.Peter" Cricket Bat,marked'80" & "1" on top of handle, used by Ross Edwards during his
final year of playing cricket in Australia, as cajptcoach of Northern Districts in Sydney Grade petition. Good condition for
0 E= o3 T = N o PSSP $150 - $300
764 1980 CENTENARY TEST, satchel presented to Ross Edwardgontaining a range of souvenirs, noted tie; cuffd,;
scorecards England Past v Australia Past (4 -2 @@6 signatures including Norman Yardley, Bob Waain$tork Hendry & Don
Tallon); invitations, menus (one with 10 signatyrgzrogramme, Lord's Taverners book, theatre progra, mini-bat, name
badges, group photograph; also Centenary Test SODEBS (2). ....oocvvveeiiiiiieiieiee e $150 - $200
765 1980s CRICKET BOOKS, noted England Test Cricketers" by Frindall [198%; History of Cricket" by Green [1988]; "The
Natwest Boundary Book - A Lord's Taverners AustrMiacellany of Cricket" by Frewin [1988]; "The BoungaBook - Second
INNINGS" by Frewin [1986]. (40 ILEIMS) ....iiiii ittt e e et e e e e e e e st ee e e e e e e e e e e e nnebaneeeaaeeeeaannsnneeaaens $150 - $200
766 CRICKET BOOKS, noted "Australian Cricket - The Game and the PEYyBy Pollard [Sydney, 1982]; "Hitting Across thag"
by Viv Richards [Sydney, 1991]; "A Cavalcade of Imi&tional Cricketers" by Crowley [Melb., 1988]. (36rits)......... $60 - $100
767 1980s CRICKET BOOKS, noted "Greg Chappell" by McGregor (signed by ChappEd86]; "The Doug Walters Story" by Laws
[1981]; "Peter Pan and Cricket" by Allen [1988]; & Bradman Era" by Egan [1983]. (40 items).....ccccceeveeeeeernnnee $120 - $150
768 CRICKET BOOKS, noted "Yorkshire Pride - 150 Years of County Critkey Callaghan [1984]; "Shane Warne - My Own
Story" [1997]; "My Lord's - A Celebration of the Wdis Greatest Cricket Ground" by Heald [1990]; "Tben" by Perry [1995].
(B0 IEBIMIS) ..ttt ettt ettt et smemmere e e et e e et e e ab e et b e e s beesbeeabeeabeeabeeaeeebsesbsesteessseeaeeeaseesseetbestsessseeaeesaeesbeenbaentaeteesaens $120 - $150
769 FRAMED ITEMS , includes print "Oval Scenes" by Alan Fearnlegnsd by the artist and numbered 86/850; five DordBian
displays. All framed, Various SIZES. (9 IEEIMS). .eeec.uuieiiiiie ettt e e et e e e e e et e e e e e e e e s nebaeeeeeaeeesaannrneeeaaens $100 - $150
770 SIGNED SCORECARDS: 1994 Warwickshire v Durham (Lara 501 not out) sigtoy Lara; 1980 England v Australia Centenary
Test with 23 signatures; 1990 England v India (G883 & 123) signed by Gooch. (3 items) ......meeeeerrivee......$150 - $200
771 "Wisden's Cricketers' Almanack's for 1980-89; plus "An Index to Wisden cricketers' Almanack 18B84" by Barnard
[London, 1985]; the 1980-83 & 89 editions with limellow covers, others hardback. Good conditiof.ifg@ms) ....... $120 - $150
772 PRINTS: Australian Cricket Print 1982, "The All-England & Versus The Victorian Twenty-Two, Melbourne Cetksround,
January 1st, 1864", limited edition 825/850 (fram@4ix68cm); "The Australian Test Cricket Team 19B4-framed, 93x60cm);
plus "Como, South Yarra, Victoria" (68x52cm). Ex R&siwards collwection. (3 items) ........cc.uvveeeccceeiiiiiiiieeeen. $100 - $120
773 1982-83 ENGLAND TOUR TO AUSTRALIA, full size Cricket Bat, with 16 signatures on front including Bob Willisaptain),
David Gower & lan Botham. VG CONGItION. .......coiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiece et $150 - $200
774 SHANE WARNE: Cricket Score Book for Mentone Grammar School in2t88 with two of the matches featuring Shane Warne.
Very early Shane Warne mMemorabilia............ooo et e e e e e e e e e e e e beeeeeaeas $100 - $120
775 ALUMINIUM CRICKET BAT, "Dennis Lillee - Combats" Cricket Bat, a match used example of the controversial aluminiu
bat, signed on the front by Dennis Lillee. Fair/@@mndition. (PhOtO) ........cccccoviimiiiiiimmmcee e $450 - $550
776 "CAUGHT MARSH, BOWLED LILLEE", display comprising wicket-keeper's glove signedioyl Marsh & cricket ball signed
by Dennis Lillee, framed & glazed in display ca@@erall 47X57CM. ...ooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e s e e e e e $150 - $200
777 1985 NOTTINGHAMSHIRE v DERBYSHIRE, full size Cricket Bat, with 25 signatures on front including Clive Rice,
Richard Hadlee, Kim Barnett & John Wright. In disptase (no glass), overall 20X96Cm. .........ccccccieiiiiiiiieeee.n. $120 - $150
778 1985 NOTTINGHAMSHIRE v WORCESTERSHIRE, full size Cricket B at, with 25 signatures on front including Clive Rice,
Richard Hadlee, Phil Neale & Dipak Patel. In atfiractisplay case, overall 20X96Cm. ..........ommeeeeeeeeesnieeeennnn. $120 - $150
779 1985 NEW ZEALAND v PAKISTAN, full size "Gunn & Moore" C ricket Bat, endorsed "1st Ever Test Win Over Pakistan in
Nz", and signed by both teams, with 24 signaturefrant including Geoff Howarth, Richard Hadlee, ddkeid, Javed Miandad &
Zaheer Abbas. In attractive display case, ovef@tBBem. (Photo) ......cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiceeee e $200 - $250
780 1986 NEW ZEALAND TEAM, original team photograph, with title "New Zeala@dicket Team, England Tour 1986" and
players' names printed on mount, signed to phopdgby Sir Richard Hadlee, overall 30x25cm. Good diom ........ $150 - $200
781 1986 NEW ZEALAND TEAM, print "New Zealand Touring Team 1986" by Ron Flegigh 16 signatures including
Jeremy Coney, Richard Hadlee & Martin Crowe, windownted, framed & glazed, overall 53x41cm. With CoA..$150 - $200
782 WACA DISPLAY: Two original WACA pickets (part of the boundary éendismantled for the re-development of the WACA

ground in 1985), one commemorating 1986 Australiangland 2nd Test at WACA with list of players; atlttdmmemorating
1986 B&H Challenge with list of Australia, England Rakistan players. Superbly presented souvenirgplalf case 44x105cm.
Ex ROSS EAwards COIECtioN. (PROLO) ..o ettt e et e e e e e e e sttt e e e e e e e e s annnnneeeaaaeeaanes $300 - $400
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783 1987 MCC BICENTENARY MATCH , attractive print "The Lords Pavillion", signed ithe margins by MCC & Rest of the
World teams & umpires, with 34 signatures incl. Bli&atting, Gordon Greenidge, Graham Gooch, Sunib8ar, Allan Border,
Imran Kahn, Kapil Dev & Richard Hadlee, window moenhtframed & glazed 76x62cm. With CoA. (Photo)........$500 - $600

784 1787-1987 M.C.C. Bicentenary, Enamel Snuff Bexn original case. Very attractive. (PhotO) ..ccecvvvveeviverennnnee. $150 - $200
785 1987-88 AUSTRALIA v NEW ZEALAND, "Symonds" Cricket Bat, signed on front by members of both teams, witbtal tof

20 signatures including Allan Border, Merv Hughes;Hard Hadlee & Ewen Chatfield. Good condition.................$150 - $200
786 1987-88 ENGLAND TOUR TO NEW ZEALAND, full size "Hadlee" Cr icket Bat, signed to front by both teams, 27 signatures

including Jeff Crowe, Richard Hadlee, Mike GattingT8mn Robinson. Good condition, in attractive displegse, 20x96cm.

(2810100 ) OO TSSOSO $200 - $250
787 1988 ENGLAND TEAM, official team photograph, with title "England Tour of New Zealand and Bi-Caragy of Australia

1988" and players names printed on mount, signeaotant by entire team, 18 signatures including Miadting (captain),

Phil De Freitas & Neil Fairbrother, overall 38X28RINE CONAItION. ......oovvueiiiiieiee e $100 - $150
788 "1989 Ashes Victory Souvenir" posterwith 12 signatures including Allan Border, Geoff idla, Steve Waugh,

Merv Hughes & lan Botham, framed & glazed, oVer@K&5CM. .........ooiiiiiiiiiiie e e e $100 - $120
789 SIR VIVIAN RICHARDS, print "Sir Vivian" by Mark Sofilas, signed by Viv Richasdnd the artist,

limited edition 116/300, window mounted, framed zed, overall 74x99cm. With CoA. (Photo) ..........cccueeeeee. $200 - $250
790 ALLAN BORDER, print "Captain Courageous" by d'Arcy Doyle, limited editib566/2500,

signed by Allan Border & the artist, window mountédmed and glazed, overall 76xX95Cm. ........ccccccviiiiiiiiiiinnnes $150 - $200
791 DEAN JONES, signature on full size "Kookaburra" Crick et Bat, mounted in display case, overall 32x106cm.

Dean Jones played 52 TestS & 164 ODIS 1983:04.......uuiiiiiaaiiiiiiii ettt ee e e e ettt e e e e e e e s anbbeaeeeaaaeeaaannes $100 - $120
792 BRIAN LARA, signature on "Brian Lara - Record Breaker 501" full size Cricket Bat. (Photo) ..........cccccceeeeenn. $250 - $300
793 STEVE WAUGH, signature on "Gunn & Moore - Maestro Select - Steve Waugh" full size Cricket Bat,

mounted in display case, OVErall SLXLOSCM. ...ttt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e s e nbbeeeeeaaaeeaaannnnnneeaaaeaas $150 - $200
794 SIR VIVIAN RICHARDS, signature on "West Indies Cric ket" full size Cricket Bat, mounted in display case,

overall 33x107cmViv Richards played 121 Tests for West Indies 1BZA(PhOtO) ..........ccoccvvveiieiieeiiiiiiiieecee e $200 - $250
795 1991-92 AUSTRALIA v INDIA, full size Cricket Bat signed by both teamswith 27 signatures on front, including Allan Border

Geoff Marsh, David Boon, Mohammad Azharuddin & Sachendulkar. VG condition.

Ex ROSS EAwards COIECtioN. (PROLO) ... ottt ettt e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e s annnnneeeaaaeaaanes $200 - $250
796 1991-92 AUSTRALIA v INDIA, "Gray-Nicolls" Cricket Bat signed by both teams, with 29 signatures on fimeitiding

Allan Border, Geoff Marsh, David Boon, Mohammad Azlddin & Sachin Tendulkar. Fair/Good condition...........$120 - $150

797 L "First-Class Cricket in Australia" Vol.1 1850-51 to 1941-42, & Vol.2 1945-46 to 1976; by Ray Webster [1991 & 1997],
both signed by the author; plus "Lord Harris's Taanfustralia 1878-79 - The Diary of Vernon Royléy Howatt & Royle,
limited edition published by The MCC Cricket LibraryBW.McKenzie [Cambridge, 2001]. Good cond. (3 ifems.$150 - $200

798 1992 SHEFFIELD SHIELD CENTENARY: Dinner menu'Celebrating 100 Years Of Sheffield Shield Cricket,
South Australia vs New South Wales, 18-21 Decembé2l Adelaide Oval; with 53 signatures on envelopes
including Don Bradman, Richard Hadlee, Bill Lawry, Baen McKenzie, Shane Warne, Greg Chappell,

Doug Walters, Ron Hamence, Ricky Ponting & Jeff ThOmMS(PhOtO) .........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiie s et $200 - $250
799 SHANE WARNE, signatures on "That Ball" poster, limited edition.B90, framed & glazed, overall 58x82cm. ...$150 - $200
800 SHANE WARNE, print "Around the Wicket - Shane Warne" by d'Agyle, signed by Shane Warne and the artist,

limited edition 1404/1500, framed & glazed, oveBBX99cm. With COA. .......vviiiiiiiiiiiereee e $200 - $250
801 IAN HEALY, print "The Boy from Biloela - lan Healy" by d'Arcydyle, signed by lan Healy and the artist,

limited edition 694/1500, window mounted, framedjazed, overall 73x94cm. With COA. ........ciieeeeeeveeeeeeiieiiinns $200 - $250
802 1996-97 AUSTRALIA v WEST INDIES & PAKISTAN, full size "Ko okaburra" Cricket Bat, signed by all three teams,

with 40 signatures including Mark Taylor, Steve WhuGlenn McGrath, Brian Lara, Courtney Walsh, Wagkram & Inzamam-

Ul-Hag. FiNe CONAItioN. (PO ....cciuvii ettt ettt e ettt e ettt e sttt e e e satae e e et e e e e s bt e e e e ata e e e e eareeeessbaeeeannteeessnnneas $250 - $300
803 TEAM OF THE CENTURY: "Australia, 1900-1999, Team of the Century" print by Bryan Membrey, signed by Neil Harvey,

Arthur Morris & the artist, OVEIall 52XT3CIM. oieieieieii ettt ettt et e et eeeeeeeerare s r bbb s nanananaes $100 - $150
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CRICKET GROUNDS: Colour Panoramic photographs - "Lord's", window mounted with 1997 2nd Test scarelcsigned by
Glenn McGrath (whose 8/38 accomplished the best bowling figimemn Ashes Test played at cricket's headquarters);
Newlands Cricket Ground, Cape Town; Colonial StadiMmlbourne. All framed & glazed, various sizes. tis)....$200 - $250

SHANE WARNE'S 300th TEST WICKET, display comprising signature below picture, windmaunted
with action photograph of Warne's 300th wicket, &sidof Warne's first 300 victims, limited editiat63/1000,
framed & glazed, OVEIall BAXALCIM. .......ooi ittt e e e e e e ettt e e e e e e s e e saebe et eeaaeesaannntteeeaeaeeesaannnneeaaans $100 - $120

SHANE WARNE: Display "300 Club", with large photograph commemorating Shane WaB@0sh Test wicket in the 1997-98
2nd Test Australia v South Africa at SCG, window mima with scorecard signed by Shane Warne, framegla&ed, overall
LY 021 o o TN $120 - $150

Cricket prints by John Campbell - "Last Ball Before Tea", "Australia v India", "CalypS&yicket" & "The Duck",

all signed by the artist, two 32x45cm, other twa32cm. (4 items) $80 - $100

1998 OLD WORLD Xl v OLD AUSTRALIA XI, full size "Hadlee" Cricket Bat, signed to front by both teams, 23 signatures
including Barry Richards, Richard Hadlee, Derek Ran@mug Walters, Rod Hogg & Jeff Thomson. Good cond..$200 - $250

1998-99 INDIA TOUR TO NEW ZEALAND, full size "Hadlee" Cr icket Bat, signed to front by both teams, 36 signatures
including Stephen Fleming, Daniel Vettori, M.Azhddin & Sachin Tendulkar. Good condition. Ex Sir Rioth Hadlee.
(2810100 ) OO TSSOSO $200 - $250

REPLICA AUSTRALIAN BAGGY GREEN CAP, signed on brim by Mat t Nicholson.
Nicholson played 1 Test 1998-99. Australian Tesy@id&umber 380.(Phot0) ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee $200 - $250

1999 OLD WORLD Xl v OLD AUSTRALIA XlI, full size Cricket Bat, signed to front by both teams, 23 signatures dioly
Sunil Gavaskar, Richard Hadlee, Graham Gooch, Doalges, Kim Hughes & Jeff Thomson. Good condition......$200 - $250

1999 SOUTH AFRICA TOUR TO NEW ZEALAND, full size "Hadlee" Cricket Bat, signed to front by both teams,
35 signatures including Stephen Fleming, DanietdfgtHansie Cronje & Allan Donald. Good conditidix Sir Richard Hadlee.
(2810100 ) OO SRS $200 - $250

1999 WORLD CUP, display "Champs '99" comprising colour photograph of the Australianlgating their victory,
window mounted with signatures of Steve Waugh &rghé/arne, limited edition 23/100, framed & glazederall 88x72cm.
RV @0 N (= 4T (o) PSS $200 - $250

SRI LANKA, print "Three Champions" by Dave Thomas, signed by Muttiah MuralithararjuAa Ranatunga & Aravinda
de Silva and the artist and numbered 266/300, wintlounted, framed and glazed, overall 56x55cm. \@ibA. ...... $100 - $120

DAMIEN MARTYN'S 'MAN OF THE MATCH" TROPHY, Royal Selangor Pewter bowl (17cm high, 31cm dianete
engraved with Pura Cup logo, and further engravedr'ldf the Match, Tigers v Warriors, Nov 19-22 200@hoto)..$150 - $200

2000 NEW ZEALAND TEAM, full size Cricket Bat, with plaque affixed "New Zealand cricket Team, Wéns of the I.C.C.
Knockout Tournament, Held in Kenya, 2000", with dignatures including Stephen Fleming, Adam Paror€r&ig McMillan.
Good condition. Ex Sir Richard Hadlee. (PROLO). . ooi ettt e e e e e $200 - $250

LANCASTER PARK: Display "No.4 Stand Roof, Lancaster Paik/Jade Stadium", containing mounted piece of the No.4 stand
roof, limited edition 178/800, signed twice by Bichard Hadlee, overall 122X60CM. ...........commmeeeeaiuenes ...$150 - $200

CRICKET COLLECTION , noted 2001-02 T-shirt with 17 signatures; fullesCricket bat with 9 signatures
including Kim Hughes, Doug Walters & Rod Hogg; EngldUnder-21s? Test shirt with 14 signatures;
polo shirt with 9 signatures; Bradman group with @eaty calendar, cap & T-shirts (2); tie; photogmafh). ........... $200 - $250

IAN BOTHAM, ALLAN BORDER & DEAN JONES, all three signatur es on full size "Millenium Tour 2000" Cricket Bat,
mounted in display case, overall 31x107cm. With CBIE CONAItION. ......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei e $150 - $200

2000-01 WEST INDIES TOUR OF AUSTRALIA, full size "Gray-Nicolls" Cricket Bat signed by West Indies,
with 16 signatures including Jimmy Adams, Wavelh#s & Brian Lara. Fine condition. ... $150 - $200

GLENN McGRATH, display with signature on Australian One-Day Shirt, windmweunted with action photograph,
framed & glazed, overall 91x102cm. [Glenn McGraliypd 124 Tests & 250 ODIs 1993-2007]. (Phota)............. $200 - $250

STEVE WAUGH, print "Steve Waugh" by d'Arcy Doyle, signed by Steve gfaand the artist,
limited edition 1237/1500, window mounted, framedjl&zed, overall 71x91cm. (PhOtO) .......oooocceiiieieeieiiiin $200 - $250

SIGNED CRICKET DISPLAYS - Mohammad Yousuf (formerly Yousuf Youhana), AllBonald,
Lance Klusner & Roger Harper, all framed & glazeakhious sizes. With COAS. (4 IteMS) ......ueviiieeeeccee e $100 - $150

2008 BEACH CRICKET, full size Cricket Bat, signed by the Australia, England & New Zealandrga25 signatures including
Allan Border, Dennis Lillee, Martin Crowe, Sir Richdraddlee, Graham Gooch & Graeme HickK.. .......cccccevevunnnennn. $200 - $250
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825 CRICKET SHIRTS: Andrew McDonald's Victoria Bushrangers shirt wiicDonald" & "4" on reverse;

plus Steve Waugh replica Australian Test shirt weitbroidered Australian Coat-of-Arms and Steve's Nesnber "355"

(SNOUIA D8 335). (2 IEIMS)....cvieitii it eieeeieete ettt et ettt et e te e ete e teeeeeeateetseeteesteesaeesaseeaseeaseetsesssesasesanesreesteereeans $100 - $150
826 REPLICA AUSTRALIAN BAGGY GREEN CAP, signed on brim by Chr is Rogers.

Australian Test Player NUmMber 399PN0t0) ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e nneeeeeas $200 - $250
827 REPLICA AUSTRALIAN BAGGY GREEN CAP, signed on brim by Cam eron White.

Australian Test Player NUMbBer 40ZPN0OT0) .....cooiiiieiiiiiiiee e ettt e ettt e e e e e e s e ne e e e e e e e e e e anneeeeeas $200 - $250
828 REPLICA AUSTRALIAN BAGGY GREEN CAP, signed on brim by And rew McDonald.

Australian Test Player NUmMber 40QPN0T0) .......oooieiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eene e $200 - $250
829 REPLICA AUSTRALIAN BAGGY GREEN CAP, signed on brim by Phi | Hughes.

Australian Test Player NUmMber 408PN0Ot0) ......oooiiiiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e nneeeeeas $200 - $250

Cricket - Cigarette & Trade Cards

830 1907-50 cricket cards noted 1907 Wills (Australia) "Prominent Australi& English Cricketers", part set [22/81], incl. 6thwv
grey captions & 5 with red captions; 1922 Boys Redfamous Cricketers", complete set [15]; 1950 Carréfasf) "Famous
Cricketers" [50 + 2 spares]; plus 1949 "Sports Séflaurf slides showing cricketers [11 + 2 spar@gjor/VG. (102)..$300 - $400

831 1926-34 cricket cardsnoted 1926 Wills (NZ) "English Cricketers" [251930 Players "Cricketers 1930" [50];

plus 1934 Players "Cricketers 1934" [50]. G/VG. @IA25) .......cccccuiriiiiiei ettt s eemme e e e e e e e e e e s ssibaraaeeaa e $200 - $250
832 1926 Gallaher "Famous Cricketers",complete set, noted J.B.Hobbs, Clem Hill & Victor iRicdson. G/VG.

(G010 ) I (d o] (o ) I SO S TR UPRTRE $180 - $200
833 1930-38 cricket cards1930 Boys' Magazine "Zat Card Series (CricketerseSgrimedium size, complete set [11];

Players "Cricketers 1934", complete set [50]; Play@ricketers 1938" [50]. G/VG. (Total 111)....ccccvvverreeeiiiiinnnnns $200 - $250
834 1930 Players "Cricketers 1930",complete set, noted Don Bradman, Archie JacksonliPBnsford. G/VG. (50)

[(ad 10100 ) PSPPSR OPUPPRPOUPPS. $120 - $150
835 1932 Allens "Australian Cricketers" [18] & "English Cricketers" [18], complete sets.dPtss. Scarce sets. (36).....$100 - $150
836 1934-35 cricket cards noted Players "Cricketers 1934" [50]; 1935 Ard&@ports Champions" (Title in 2 Lines - rarer NZ issu

[50]; plus 1935 Ardath "Cricket, Tennis & Golf Celélas" [50]. G/VG. (Total 150) .......cccuvvvieiieeciiieiieeeee e, $200 - $250
837 1934 Players "Cricketers 1934",complete set [50]; plus "Cricketers 1938" [50] &tdown in album. G/VG. (100).$100 - $120
838 1938 Players "Cricketers 1938",complete set, noted Don Bradman, Sid Barnes & Lintessett. G/VG. (50)......... $80 - $100
839 1938 Ogdens "Prominent Cricketers of 1938"complete set, including the 16 Australian touri&8/G. (50)........... $120 - $150
840 1946-47 Coles Stores (Australia) "Cricketers in Augalia” (Backs without framelines) part set [13/40]

& (Backs with framelines) [35/40]. Fair/G. ScarcCEofal 48) (PhOt0) ........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiit i e e $200 - $250
841 1951 Argus badgesalmost complete - "Australia v England 1950-19%5tTSouvenir”, Australian cricketers [15/15]

& English cricketers [19/20]; plus "Australian 194051 Cricket Series" [36/36]. Good/VG. (Total 7Bhfto) ......... $300 - $400
842 1977 World Series Cricket/Amadomus "Cricket Caricaures by Bedford Flanagan", complete set, large size (204x252mm).

Comprises lan Chappell, Tony Greig, David Hookes,Mhillee, Clive Lloyd & Max Walker. G/VG. Scarce.

Ex Ross Edwards COlECtion. (6) (PROLO) .....ccececeeiiiiiiiiiies e ettt et e e e e e s st et e e e e e e s snnnrbreeeeaeeesnnsees $100 - $150
843 1978 Ardmona "World Series Cricket - Official Collector Cards 1978/79 Series"complete set. G/VG. Scarce.

EX ROSS EAWArdS COIECHION. (50)........ccc. s e e e e etteeeeeetieeeeeettee e e s etbe e e e e etteeasaaeeeesatbaeesasseeeessssaeeeansbseessnanaessreeeann $80 - $100
844 1996 VCA/Futera "VCA Centenary 1895-1995",complete set [100], framed & glazed, overall 1024@. ............. $100 - $120

Cricket - Team Sheets & Autograph Pages

845 1924-25 ENGLAND TEAM, autograph pages (2) with 8 signatures - Arthulligan (captain), J.W.H.T.Douglas,
A.P.F.Chapman, F.C.Toone (manager), R.Kilner. J.L.Brivdaurice Tate & Herbert Sutcliffe.
Together with small picture signed by Arthur GIlig& MauriCe Tate. ..........coiiiiiuiiiiiii e ee e e e e e e e $150 - $200
846 1932-33 ENGLAND BODYLINE TEAM, book "The Settlers in Canada" with 20 signaturegwerse of title page,

headed "English Touring XI in Australia 1932-33L'6 players including captain Douglas Jardine, Hhtarwood,
Gubby Allen, George Duckworth & Nawab of Patautépamanager Plum Warner. (Some tone spots).(Photo).....$500 - $600
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1932-33 Australian XI v England in Perth, autograph pages (2) with pencil signatures of ralisn XlI (6) - Dick Bryant
(captain), Don Bradman, Victor Richardson (twicegkJgingleton, Stan McCabe & Ron Halcombe; plus 4 nembf the 1932-
33 England "Body-line" team - Eddie Paynter, Harb&wood, Bill Voce & Bob Wyatt; also Arthur Mailey &lum Warner
(England manager). Together with small photograipWalter Hammond & Douglas Jardine leaving thedfigl7/10/32. (3 items)
(2810100 ) OO TSSOSO $200 - $250

1934 Western Australia v Australian XI, autograph pages (2) with signatures of WA (11) dstalians (4), noted Dick Bryant,
Frederick Taafe, Anthony Zimbulis, Bill Woodfull, BéBarnett & Hans Ebeling. Scarc&drly WA team, as WA did not join
Sheffield Shield until 1947-48 (winning the Shielat their first attempt) . .....ooooeiiiiiiii e $150 - $200

1934 Australian Team, autograph page headed "Australian Cricketers 24/4/8th 6 signatures - Bill Brown, Ern Bromley,
Arthur Chipperfield, Ben Barnett, W.Bruce (treasurerfi&rold Busby (manager); plus Bill O'Reilly signatorepiece..$60 - $80

1935 SOUTH AFRICAN TEAM, postcard "South African Cricket Team, England 19&88h 13 signatures on reverse including
Herbert Wade (captain), Jack Siedle, Ken ViljoeddZk Cameron. ............coooiiiiiiiiiiiiet e eeeee e e e esiiieeeeeaa e $100 - $150

AUSTRALIA: Signed autograph cards, nice collection includthgf the "Invincibles" - Don Bradman, Bill Brown, Ron
Hamence, Neil Harvey, lan Johnson, Sam Loxton, ikri¥orris, Doug Ring & Ernie Toshack. (33 items) (&b) ..... $250 - $300

AUSTRALIA & NEW ZEALAND: Signed autograph cards (25) of deceased Testrplayated Ernie McCormick,
Peter Burge, Merv Harvey, Neil Hawke, Martin DongeBert Sutcliffe, Eric Petrie & Colin Snedden. (28ms)........ $120 - $150

INDIA: Signed autograph cards (40), nice collection idicig Mohinder Armanath, Sanjay Manjrekar, PravinrAm
A.Agarkar, Kirti Azar & Mohammad Azharuddin. (A@IMNS) ........cceiieereeiiiieeeeeiie e e eeescmmmme e e e eeeee e e seaeeeeeeeeeeennnees $150 - $200

SOUTH AFRICA: Signed autograph cards (42), nice collection idiclg Eddie Barlow, Russell Endean, R.L.Harvey,
Clive Halse, Dennis Gamsy, Quinton Friend & Normarthin. (42 itemS) .........uueiieiiieeiiiiit e e e $150 - $200

WEST INDIES: Signed autograph cards (40), nice collection idicig D.Atkinson, F.Alexander, D.W.Allan,
Curtly Ambrose, Keith Athurton, Hamish Anthony, Wios Benjamin & Eldine Baptiste. (40 items).....ccccccvvuveeee... $150 - $200

ROSS EDWARDS' AUTOGRAPH BOOK, with c¢584 signatures, oted 1951 West Indies, WA & Queensland; 1952 NSW,
South Africa, WA, NSW & Queensland; 1953 South AustVictoria, Australian XI, South Aust & WA; 1956 WA Schoolboys;
1967 WA, Victoria, NSW, India; 1967 Claremont Cottsloe Old Players & A grade team; 1967-68 South AusWA,
Queensland; 1968 NSW v WA; 1968-69 West Indies; 18®%9 WA v SA; 1969-70 WA; 1970 Victoria, South Aus& WA v
SA: 1970-71 England; 1971 Victoria; 1970 NZ; 1972 8th Aust; 1971-72 Rest of the World; Sam Loxton, SiDouglas
Kendrew (Governor of WA); 1972-73 Pakistan; Jamsali of Nawanagar, Lala & Mohindra Armanath; Harold Larw ood;
Leonard Cheshire VC; WA State Hockey Team 1966 & 196TAustralian Champions 6th & 7th times in a row); 1955
Claremont Football Club. Wonderful collection. (PHDO) ........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei e $1,0001,%00

Autograph pages(5), noted 1951-52 NSW (11 signatures); 1951-52dpsland (12 signatures); 1953 South Australia
(11 signatures) & 1953 Western Australia (6 sigrest) also 1932 tennis players (4) including Ad@auist. ............ $150 - $200

ENGLAND: Team sheets/autograph pages including 1956 2nidvTAgstralia with 8 signatures; 1958-59 Austradastour with
19 signatures; 1972 v Australia at Lords with Ighatures; 1977 v Australia with 9 signatures; 198D Test v Australia at Trent
Bridge with 10 signatures. Fair/Good CONAitION.tEBIIS)........oiiiuiiiiiieiee ettt ettt e e e e e e e s e enneneeeeaaeaaan $200 - $250

TEAM SHEETS: collection in an album noted 1959 India autograph page with 10 signafur®78-79 NSW v Pakistan signed
by both teams; 1978-79 World Team official WSC testmeet; 1979 Canada Team to World Cup; 1979 New Zedlaam to
World Cup; 1980-81 New Zealand Team to Australies82L81.C.C. team; 1985 West Indies; 1985 AustraliamBrMinister's XI;
1993-94 South Africa (2); also signed programmes(8am sheets with facsimile autographs (7). Geoadition. (20 items)
........................................................................................................................................................................... $400 - $500

1963-64 South Africa Team to Australiagutograph pages (2) with 16 ink signatures, inagidrevor Goddard (captain),
Eddie Barlow, Graeme Pollock, Joe Partridge & Pet#lock; plus 1981-82 Pakistan Team to Australfficial team sheet
with 19 signatures including Javed Miandad, Zald#yas, Sarfraz Narwaz & Imran Khan. (2 items)...c.............$100 - $150

1966-67 Australian Team, official team sheewith 16 signatures including Bob Simpson, Bill Lawry
lan Chappell & Tom Veivers. Good condition (smadlistiower right). ..o $150 - $200

1968 Australian Team, official team sheetvith 17 signatures including Bill Lawry, lan Chapp#&arry Jarman & Alan Connolly.
FiNe CONTItION. (PROTO) ..iuviiuviiiii ettt et eteete e be e steeete e beeaeeeaseesseeteesaeesseesaseeaseesseesbeessesssesnnesreesaeeseeans $200 - $250

1972 Australian Team, team sheewith 17 signatures including lan Chappell (captagith Stackpole, Ross Edwards,
Graeme Watson & Dennis Lillee. Folded, otherwisedyoondition. Ex Ross Edwards collection. ....c..e...........$150 - $200

ENGLAND: Team sheets including 1972-73 to India, Pakista®e§lon with 18 signatures; 1973 2nd Test v NZ atloowith 11
signatures; letterhead titled "M.C.C. 1974" with Ignatures; 1979 2nd Test v India at Lord's withsighatures; 1981 6th Test v
Australia at The Oval with 11 signatures. Good GO, (5 ItEMS)......coeiiiiiiiiiiiiii e ceeee e $250 - $300
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1973-74 New Zealand Team to Australia, official tearmheetwith 15 signatures including Bevan Congdon (captain)
Glenn Turner, Richard Hadlee & Dayle Hadlee; als@5t96 West Indies team to Australia, official teaheet (some tone spots)
with 18 signatures including Clive Lloyd, Viv Richar& Lance Gibbs. Ex Ross Edwards collection. (2 #em........ $150 - $200

1974-75 Australian Team v Englandpages for 1st Test (12 signatures) & 4th TestdifjBatures); plus team sheet for 6th Test
(12 signatures), including lan Chappell (captaimgd3Chappell, Ross Edwards, Jeff Thomson & Dennlsé.ilScarce.
Ex Ross Edwards collection. (3 itemMS) (PNOT0O) .........eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e et e e e e e e e s e nneeeeeas $400 - $500

1975 Australian Team, World Cup Tour to Canada and Uited Kingdom, official team sheetwith 19 signatures including
lan Chappell (captain), Greg Chappell, Ross Edwar@egnis Lillee. Two filing holes, otherwise fine atition. Scarce.
Ex Ross Edwards collection. [Australia 274 lostitteugural World Cup Final to West Indies 8/291].................... $150 - $200

1977-78 Australian Team, official WSC team sheetith 12 signatures including Dennis Lillee, Rod BtarGraham McKenzie &
DOUG WAILEIS. SCAICE. ...ecuviiuviitreett et s et eetteeseeeseeaaseeaseesteasseessesssesaeessesabeeebeeabaesbaesbeesbeeabeeabeestaesbeenbeasseesseennas $150 - $200

1978-79 Australian Team, official WSC team sheetith 15 signatures including lan Chappell (captaBleg Chappell, Dennis
Lillee, ROd Marsh & DOUQ WalLEIS. SCAICE. ....ceeeeeiiiiiiieeeiiiiee e ettt e e etteeeesteeeesteeeeesnneeeeesseeeeeannseeeesnneeeeessseeeenn $150 - $200

1979 Australian Team to World Cup, official team shet with 14 signatures including Kim Hughes (captailan Border,
Rodney HOgg & Graham YallOp. ...ttt ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e s aansaneeeeeaaeeeaannees $120 - $150

1980 Australian Team to Pakistan, official team shéewith 17 signatures including Greg Chappell, Kim Heg, David Hookes
& Dennis Lillee; and endorsed at top by managed Bennett. Good condition. ............cc.eeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieieee e, $100 - $120

1980 Australian Team to England, official team sheefor Centenary Test tour, with 13 signatures inclgdiGreg Chappell
(captain), Dennis Lillee & Rod Marsh. Together witbstcards "Australia - Centenary Tour 1980" withighatures; "England -
Centenary Test Match 1980" with 12 signatures; Blagatch tickets. (6 ItemMS) ... $150 - $200

1981 Australian Team to UK and Sri Lanka, official team sheetwith 19 signatures including Kim Hughes (captain),
Dennis Lillee, John Dyson & Trevor Chappell. ..ot e e e e e nneee e e e ennes $100 - $120

ENGLAND: Team sheets including 1981 to West Indies wittsitatures; 1982 1st Test v India at Lord's withsighatures;
1986 1st Test v NZ at Lord's with 13 signatures36l West Indies with 20 signatures; 1986-87 tathalia with 20 signatures.
GOOU CONTILION. (5 IEBIMIS) ... eiuviiuviiuie et et etteete e teeeteeeteebeebeesbe e beeateessessseeaeeeaseesseasbesssesnseanseenseenseesaestaesteesaens $250 - $300

AUSTRALIA: 1982 Australian Team to New Zealand, official tegsimeet with 15 signatures including Greg Chappelpt@in),
Kim Hughes, Terry Alderman & Dennis Lillee (plus i compliments" slip with note from team manager);

also 1983 Australian Team to Sri Lanka, officiaresheet with 16 signatures including Greg Chaggpatitain),

Tom Hogan, David Hookes & Allan BOrder. (3 IEMIS).cae . it iiiiiiieieee e e e ettt e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e s aeeneeeeeeeaaeeeaanne $150 - $200

TEAM SHEETS: Balance of collection, noted New Zealand 1983 &0 9akistan 1986 & 1987; South Africa 1993-94;
Sri Lanka 1984-85, 1992 & 1996; West Indies 20080@condition. (9 itEMS) .......c.ceeeiiiumitmmiiieeeeeee e e e $200 - $250

1986-87 Australian XI Team to South Africa, officialteam sheetwith 17 signatures including Kim Hughes,
Terry Alderman, Graham Yallop & ROANEY HOQQ. ...uuuiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiee et e e e e e e et eeeaa e e e e anen $100 - $120

1987 M.C.C. Team, official team sheet for M.C.C. Bientenary match M.C.C. v Rest of the World, with 14 signatures
including Mike Gatting (captain), lan Botham, Grah@woch, Richard Hadlee, Malcolm Marshall & Ravi Shast...$120 - $150

1988 Australian Team, Bicentennial Test v England atGG, official team sheet with 12 signatures
including Allan Border (184n0), Geoff Marsh & Pefiaylor. Fine condition. Rare. (Photo) .......ccccccoiiiiiiiiienen.n. $150 - $200

1994 Australian Team to South Africa, official teansheetwith 19 signatures including Allan Border, Mark Tay
Shane Warne & Damien Fleming. Folded, otherwise €iondition. Scarce. (PhOtO) ............coviiiiieiieeennninnne $250 - $300

ENGLAND: Team sheets including 1997 4th Test v Australté @il signatures; 1997 to Lahore & Sharjah
with 14 signatures; 1999 to Australia with 17 sigmas. Good condition. (3 itemMS) ........coccovvrrieeeeiiiee e $150 - $200

1999 Australian Team to West Indies, official tea sheet for Test Series with 16 signatures includingtephen Waugh
(captain), Shane Warne, Glenn McGrath & Colin Miller. Fine condition. RARE - each player received 2 tea sheets.
[We sold Colin Miller's team sheet in our June 2008ale]. (PNOO) ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiia e $50060€

1999 Australian Team to West Indies, official taa sheet for One Day International Series with 16 ghatures including
Stephen Waugh (captain), Shane Warne, lan Healy & @in Miller. Fine condition. RARE - each player recéved 2 team
L 1T T (= g o] (o) TP ST SRS OPSOPRRURRRPRON $500 - $600

1999 Australian Team to Sri Lanka & Zimbabwe, offtial team sheet with 23 signatures including StepheNaugh (captain),
Shane Warne, Adam Gilchrist & Ricky Ponting. Fine ondition. Extremely rare - we have only seen this ae before.
(3 2101 0) TP T OO OO OUU RSOOSR $600 - $800
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1999-2000 Australian Team v India, official tearsheet with 13 signatures including Stephen Waughdptain),
Shane Warne, Adam Gilchrist & Ricky Ponting. Fine ondition. RARE - we haven't seen this before. (Pho} ..... $600 - $800

1999-2000 Australian Team v Pakistan, official an sheet with 13 signatures including Stephen Waudleaptain),
Shane Warne, Adam Gilchrist & Ricky Ponting. Fine ondition. RARE - we haven't seen this before. (Pho} ..... $600 - $800

2000 Australian Team v India & Pakistan, officialteam sheet with 14 signatures including Stephen Wgh (captain),
Shane Warne, Adam Gilchrist & Ricky Ponting. Fine ondition. RARE - we haven't seen this before. (Pho} ..... $600 - $800

2000 Australian Team to New Zealand (Test Squadpfficial team sheet with 15 signatures including ®phen Waugh
(captain), Shane Warne, Adam Gilchrist & Glenn McGrath. Fine condition. RARE - we haven't seen this befe.
(3 2101 0) TP TR UR PO PROROPRN $600 - $800

2000 Australian Team to New Zealand, official tem sheet with 14 signatures including Stephen Waugftaptain),
Shane Warne, Adam Gilchrist & Glenn McGrath. Fine @nd. RARE - we haven't seen this before. (Photo)....... $600 - $800

2000 Australian Team to ICC Knock-Out in Kenya, €ficial team sheet with 14 signatures including Stghen Waugh
(captain), Adam Gilchrist, Andrew Symaonds & Glenn McGrath. Fine condition. RARE - we haven't seen thisbefore.
(3 gT010) TP T OSSPSR $600 - $800

2000-01 Australia "A" ODI Team v West Indies & Zimbabwe, official team sheet with 12 signatures inatling Simon Katich
(captain), Matthew Hayden, Damien Fleming & Brad Halge. Fine condition. RARE - we haven't seen this bafe.
(3 g To10) TP T OO P RSOOSR $500 - $600

Football (Australian Rules)
FITZROY/LIONS: 1917 "Notice of Application For A Temporary Licaicapplying for a liquor licence at the "Footbalbaih at
Fitzroy for one day, namely Saturday the 14th dajuty 1917". Rare WWL1 era PieCe. ...........cmmmmeeseeriivrereeneennn. 560 - $100

FOOTSCRAY: 1930s matchbox holders (3), one showing team pt2otthers showing season fixtures, 1 for 1938100 - $120

HARRY "SOAPY" VALLENCE (Carlton), signature on piece; together with 1996 Select|"bfdFame"” card. ........ $75 - $100

COLLINGWOOD: Enamel "Collingwood Football Club/ (Magpie)" badgessented by Phonse Kyne
1o I o TU T aYZ=Y o o [oT g Ty T TSRS $100 - $120

TED WHITTEN (Footscray), signature on print "E.J.Whitten OAM, 'Mr. Football' Tribute Portrait" by Harry Kuehnel,
also signed by the artist and numbered 246/108fMdd and glazed, overall 70x96cm. With CoA. (Phata)........... $200 - $250

JACK COLLINS' 1954 LEADING GOALKICKER MEDAL: Sterli ng silver & enamel medal, with
on front "Leading Goalkicker Medal/ AFL", and with bar on ribbon engraved "1954", in original
presentation case.

Jack Collins played 154 games for Footscray 1950-88e of the best full-forwards of his era, Collins
came from Yarraville. He played eight games for ¥ida between 1952 and 1957 and won Footscray's
best and fairest in 1951 and 1952. He was the Lesgyleading goalkicker with 84 in 1954 and 74 in
1957. Collins had uncanny goal sense, was a goodkread had natural cleverness. His high marking
equipped him for either of the key position postsdahe also played some great football in his early
years at centre half back. Coach Charlie Sutton phitn there when two key defenders left the club. He
was a long kick for goal and booted 7 in his clulfisst (and only) premiership win in 1954. Collinkad
missed the finals a year earlier because of a sugden late in the season and it had a serious impan
the Bulldogs' finals chances. In 1954 he was invetl in a rare incident when he kicked 2 goals witho
the ball being returned to the centre. Collins wéattened by Ken Hands after he kicked the firstajo
then given another kick for goal. He did everythirag Footscray, first as secretary then as presidef
the club.Adapted from "The Encyclopaedia of AFL Footballers'. (Photo) .............. $25,000 - $30,000

JACK COLLINS' 1957 JOHN COLEMAN MEDAL: Sterling sil ver & enamel medal, with on front
"John Coleman Medal/ Awarded to the Leading AFL Godkicker", and with bar on ribbon engraved
"1957", in original presentation case.

The Coleman Medal was instituted in 1981 and refpestive awards were made, dated back to 1955;
prior to which, the League had awarded the Leadi@galkicker Medal. Jack Collins is the only player
to win both MedalS.(PhOt0) ......ccccviiiiiiiiiee e e $25,000 - $30,000

HAWTHORN: Original Weg poster for 1988; plus signed displays of Joel Smith, Leigh Matth&3anny Jacobs.
Three items framed, other window mounted. (4 ITEMS).......c.ueveiiiiiee e e eee e e e e st e e e e e e e enneeeean $100 - $120

FOOTBALL PRINT: "The Football Match" by Charles Moodie, showing Geelong v Footscrayneigby the artist and
numbered 10/1000, framed and glazed, overall 120R58Vith COA. .......eoiiiiiiiiie e eeee e $100 - $120
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901 WEG POSTERS: Collection of framed original Weg posters (5), eagbrall 58x77cm, comprising 1993 Essendon,

1994 Eagles, 1995 Carlton & 1999 Kangaroos (2); phusamed 2005 Swans (7); and 2005 Eagles v Swewspaper banners

(5). (L7 IEIMIS) .. ite ettt ettt et emeee e et e bt et e et e e steesbe e eaeeebeeebeeets e beeabeesbeesbeeabeeabeeabeesbeesbeesbeenbeenseenseetseeteesteesaeeanes $200 - $250
902 ESSENDON: 1993 & 2000 original Weg postersoth window mounted, framed & glazed, each oV&&t77cm.

GOOU CONDILION. (2 IBIMIS) ... eiuviiureeite et et etteeteeteeeteeeteebeebeesbeebeeaseessesseeeaseaaseesseasbesssesnseanseenseenneesaesteesseesaens $100 - $150
903 COLLINGWOOD: Group of framed displays, noted 1997 team posiér %8 signatures; 1990 Premiership Team "Wall of

Honour" print with facsimile autographs; Nathan Blegkposters (2 - one signed & laminated); also plsigned by Melbourne's

(O T (=T doT ol =T (U [od T (I (=] ) RSP EPPPT $100 - $150
904 CARLTON: Weg premiership posters (issued late 1990s), complete Carlton set - 1906711908, 1914, 1915, 1938, 1945 &

1947, all window mounted, framed & glazed, each7a&xm. All from limited edition 8/1000. (8 items)H{#to) .......... $200 - $250
905 GARY ABLETT Sr (Geelong), signature inside book "Gary Ablett" by Ironbarkgeads [Sydney, 1996]; magazines (2) featuring

stories on Gary Ablett Sr; also "Football Recordsificluding 1980 & 1983 Grand Finals. (8 items)..................... $100 - $120
906 ADELAIDE: 1997 & 1998 original Weg posters,both window mounted, framed & glazed, each ové&@i77cm.

GOOU CONDItION. (2 IBIMIS) .. .eiuviiurieete et e e etteeate e teeebeeeteebeebeesbeebeeaseeseessseaaeeaaseesbessbesssesnseanseenseenseesaesteesteesaens $100 - $150
907 ST.KILDA: St.Kilda football jumper from 1998 Season with 22 signatures,noted Robert Harvey, Nathan Burke

& Stewart Loewe, window mounted, framed & glazeggrall 74x103cm. (Phot0) .....cccevvviiiiiii e, $200 - $250
908 TONY LOCKETT (Swans/St.Kilda), signature on "Record Breaker" display, limited edition 971/1300, window mounted,

framed & glazed, overall L09X56CM. (PROTO) cocee et e e e et e e e e e e e e e naneeeeeas $300 - $400
909 WAYNE CAREY (North Melbourne), signature on North Melbourne jJumper. ..o $100 - $150
910 BRISBANE LIONS: 2000 & 2001 original Weg posterspoth window mounted, framed & glazed, each ové&@i77cm.

GOOU CONDItION. (2 IBIMIS) ... eiuviiutieite et et etteete e teeeteeeteebeebeebe e beeaseessessseaaeeeaseesbeesbesssesnseanseenseenseesaesteesreesaens $100 - $150
911 SIGNED FOOTBALL DISPLAYS, noted Adam Goodes signature on Weg 2003 BrownlowaVlgoster; signed photographs

of Steven King & Gavin Wanganeen. All framed, vagaizes. With COAS. (3 itemS) ........uuveeiiieeccccee e $100 - $120

Football (Australian Rules) — Cigarette & Trade Car ds
912 1904 Sniders & Abrahams "Australian Footballers”, Series A -without blue framelines [6/50];

plus 1904-08 Sniders & Abrahams "Incidents in P[&y17]. Fair/G. (Total 11) (PhOtO) ........coeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeere $150 - $200
913 1920 J.J.Schuh (Magpie Cigarettes) "Australian Foddallers", part set [47/60]. Fair/VG condition. (Photo)........$400 - $500
914 1920 J.J.Schuh (Magpie Cigarettes) "Australian Foddallers", part set [26/60]. Mainly G/VG condition. (Photo)$200 - $250
915 1920 J.J.Schuh (Magpie Cigarettes) "Australian Fodiallers”, part set [30/60]; plus 1921 "Australian Footbafe{Rays)

[3/40]. PoOr/G CONItiON. (TOTAI 33) ....iiuiiicieeiieeie ettt ettt ete ettt te et e et e s te e et e eaeeeaaesteesteesteeeaseeaeeeasaebeeereereas $100 - $150
916 1921 J.J.Schuh (Magpie Cigarettes) "Australian Fodiallers” (Rays), almost complete set [36/40]. One Fair, others G/VG

(2810100 ) OO TSSOSO $350 - $450
917 1934-38 Hoadleys football cardszomprising 1934 "Victorian Footballers" [41/50P35 "League Footballers" [1/100];

1938 "League Footballers™ [18/72]. POOI/G. (TOMY.6......ccoorriieiirieeiieeee et $150 - $200
918 1948-54 Kornies football cards comprising 1948 [32/64]; 1949 [37/108]; 1950 61951 (Bar) [45/64]; 1952 (Football)

[48/64]; 1953 (Flag) [13/64]; 1954 (Champion) [9/4Bpor/VG. Inspection will reward. (Total 187) (Rbp ............. $300 - $400
919 1951 Kornies "Footballers in Action" (Bar), almost complete set [63/64]. POOI/VG. coeeiiviiiiiiiieiiieee e $150 - $200
920 1954 Coles "Victorian Footballers" (Series 1)part set [36/56]. POOr/VG. (PhOt0) ........cceecereeeiiiiiieiiiieeeninneeend $300 - $400
921 1965 Mobil "1965 Mobil Footy Photos - Victorian Fodballers", part set [34/40]. Fair/Good condition. ..............$100 - $120
922 1974-81 Scanlens "Footballers"comprising 1974 (3); 1975 (119); 1976 (7); 197Z)(11978 (20); 1979 (34);

1980 (108); 1981 (3). Mainly Good condition. (TOBAIB) .........eeeiiaeeeiiiieiiiieeeeee e e s mmmemaeeeeee e e e e e e snnbaeeeeeaaeesesannenneees $150 - $200
923 1977-81 Yakka football cards comprising "Collingwood Team Photos" [2/5]; plu&7® "Collingwood Stickers" [7/20 + 1 spare].

G/VG. Together with collection of Collingwood badgesuvenirs & autograph book. (Total 10) ......cccceeeuveeeee.....$100 - $120
924 1978 Four-N-Twenty Pies "VFL Footy Kit Competition”, part set [9/12 + 33 spares]. Fair/Good conditt€l42)...$100 - $120
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925 1997 Tattersalls "Super Shots",complete set [16], window mounted, framed & glaz®eerall 76x57cm;
plus print "The Legends of Australian Sport" featgrTed Whitten, window mounted, 70x58cm. (2 items)............ $100 - $120
Football (Rugby League)

926 RUGBY LEAGUE AUTOGRAPHS: Autograph pages (3) with 36 signatures, noted tAest Team 1954, Winners of Ashes v
England" with 17 signatures including Churchill, gelSchofield & Vic Hey; 1959 North Sydney (9 sigmas); page with 10
signatures including Lou Laza, John Norton & Jackr®0 (PhOt0) .........cooiiiiiiiiiiiie i ceeemeeceee e s e e e e $200 - $250

927 RUGBY LEAGUE AUTOGRAPHS: Autograph pages (3) with c42 signatures, notedb1@beensland Team (18 signatures);
1958 Newcastle (13 signatures); St.George (3 SPBBE ........cccvvrrriiieeeeiiiiitrerees s e e s e e sstbrareeeaeessasssssraeeeaaeaasn $200 - $250

928 AUSTRALIAN KANGAROOS REUNION 1955: Autograph pages (2) with 20 signatures includingmard Hallett (1911),
Piddings, Collinson, Ball, Watkin (1921)Cowie, Richatd821), Gibbs, Pearce, Clive Churchill, Root, Blinkindgolwell, Unley,
Vest, Brogan, Ryan & Paddy McCue (1911-12). Good d@rdi (PhOtO) .......cccuvviiiiiieeiiiiiiiieeeesiieeeee e $250 - $300

929 1958 AUSTRALIAN KANGAROOS: Autograph page with 16 signatures including Cliveuehill, Raper, Kelly, Irvine,
Langlands, Lumsden, Simmons, Munn & Gasnier. Gaodlition. (Phot0) ..........ccccviiiiiiii i $250 - $300

930 RUGBY LEAGUE AUTOGRAPHS: Autograph page "Sydney v England 31/5/58" with signatures including Mossop,
Kearney, Holman, Provan & Raper; plus on reverse 9egends including Snowy Justice, A.S.Hennessy &), 90atta, Munro &
Halloway (1908-12). (PROL0) ......oeeiiuties e etteeeeatteeeeeettee e e s etbe e e e aetbeeeeeaaaeessabeeeeaattseeeaaasseeesesbseeesasseeesannseeessnsneas $200 - $250
Football (Rugby Union)

931 RUGBY COLLECTION, noted 1926 Players "Footballers, Caricatures by RRegby & Soccer) complete set [50];
¢1900 unidentified team photograph; autograph pagsding 1936 Transvaal & Natal (3 pages withsighatures),

1937 Griquas (24 signatures), 1937 Natal (13 sigea}, 1937 Transvaal (12 signatures), 1961 Fljidignatures);
1980 NZ All Blacks (32 signatures on "Kookaburradtimall - now difficult to read); 2003 Rugby World Cbpdge
& key rings (2); also 2003 Australia Day badge.3fMS) .......uuiiiiieeiiiiiiiiei e e e e e s cmmrmmr e e e e e s e et e eaaeeessaanrrreaeaaens $150 - $200

932 L 1908 Australian Wallabies tour to Great Britain, official programme, "Lancashire versus Australia, Played at Fallowfield,
Wednesday Nov.25th 1908"with team picture of the Wallabies to back coveirfsood condition. [30 days earlier Australia had
won the rugby tournament at the 1908 London OlyBIPI€PNOt0) ........uvviiiiieiiiiiiiiiii e $500 - $600

933 1957-58 AUSTRALIAN WALLABIES, display with official team sheet with 32 signawiiacluding Bob Davidson (captain),
Ken Donald, Alan Morton & Arthur Simmons, window mated with ticket & team picture, framed & glazederall 37x81cm.
[(ad 10100 ) IS ST OUUPPP PR $200 - $250

934 L RUGBY PROGRAMMES, noted 1958 Wales v Australia; 1991 World Cup 2803 World Cup (13 + Tour Guide);
also book "Noddy - The Authorised Biography of Miehhynagh", signed by Michael Lynagh. (21 items)............. $150 - $200

935 JOEL STRANSKY (Springboks): South Africa jersey with number "10" on reversgned on front by Joel Stransky,
most notable for scoring the winning drop goalha 1995 Rugby World Cup final, framed & glazed towsltbmth sides,

OVErall 9LXL02CM. (PROO) ...uviiiiiiiiie e ceeeet ettt et e e e e et e e e e e e e e eab e e e e eata e e e e eabaeaeeaatseeeeaatseeesssaeaasasseeeennes $200 - $300

936 AUSTRALIAN "WALLABIES", Wallabies jersey for 1999 Rugby World Cup, with 5 signatures - George Gregan,

Tom Bowman, Tim Horan, Nathan Grey & Matt Burke. @RE) ...........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $200 - $250

937 2003 RUGBY WORLD CUP, display with $5 Coin, FDC, stamps sheetlet & tick&js
window mounted, framed & glazed, OVErall 92XB8CIM. ... ...uuuiiiiiei et e e e e e e e e e e s rraeaaaaeas $100 - $120

938 2010 WALLABIES: Australian Wallabies jersey signed by 2010 team, with ¢23 signatures. With C@hoto) ..... $200 - $250
Football (Soccer)

939 L 1958 scarce "Souvenir Programme, Australia v Blackpol, Adelaide Oval, Saturday 24th May 1958"Fair condit. ..$60 - $80

940 L ROTHMANS FOOTBALL YEARBOOKS, complete run from 1971-72 to 2002-03 (2nd-33rd rgewavith softcovers; plus one
spare in softcover & 8 spares in hardcover. The e particularly rare and sought after. (Total @@hoto) ........... $700 - $800

941 LIVERPOOL, print "Cup Kings Series - European Cup Final, Romeé71%igned by Tommy Smith, lan Callaghan & Phil Neal
limited edition 224/500, window mounted, framed &azgd, overall 72x58cm. With CoA. Together with botkverpool -
European Cup Kings 1977" by Platt [Liverpool, 20680 signed by Smith, Callaghan & Neal. Also 1966722@rogrammes (13)
including reprint of 1966 World Cup Final; books (@¢luding "Cally" signed by lan Callaghan. (17 it9ms............. $200 - $250

942 AUSTRALIAN SOCCEROOS: Display with replica Australia 2006 World Cup Shirt signed by the entire squad
with 23 signatures including Mark Viduka, Harry Kelly Lucas Neill, Tim Cahill & John Aloisi, limiteddition 274/300,
window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 86X114AMN0I0) .......cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiee et $400 - $500

943 ZINEDINE ZIDANE (France/Juventus/Real Madrid), signature on replieace shirt. (Photo) ..........cccccevviveennnne $200 - $250
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944 MANCHESTER UNITED: Manchester United third shirt (1968 European Cugpiied all blue colours with the club crest

surrounded by the words "May 29th 1968 - 40th Aargary"), with 20 signatures. (Photo) ......cceeiiiiiiiiiiaennns $250 - $300
945 CHELSEA: Chelsea yellow away Shirt With 16 SIgNatUrES..........uviiiiieiiiiiiiee e e e e $150 - $200
946 LIVERPOOL: Liverpool home shirt with 20 signatures includiSteven Gerrard, Fernando Torres, Lucas, Jamie Qaray

Ryan Babel. With CoA & page identifying SignatureBR@t0) ..........c..ueeiiiiiiiiiiiieiiee et e e $250 - $300
947 MANCHESTER UNITED: Manchester United home shirt with 21 signaturesed Wayne Rooney, Gary Neville, Ryan Giggs,

Patrice Evra, Rio Ferdinand, Nani & Alex Fergusonth/CoA & page identifying signatures. (Photo)................... $250 - $300
948 AUSTRALIAN SOCCEROOS: Poster "The Road to South Africa", with facsimilgagraphs, limited edition 200/2010,

window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 108X63WMith COA. .......cccuviiiiiieieei it e e eeee s $100 - $120
949 CIGARETTE & TRADE CARDS: 1928 Players "Footballers, 1928", complete set. G/VG. (50)ccceeiciiveeeeirireeennnsd $60 - $100

Golf
950 AUSTRALIAN MASTERS, collection of programmes (26) from 1980 to 20@tomplete and some duplication,

though excellent run; also 1st issue of "AustraPamthouse" magazine. (27 items)...........commmeereereeeesessiiivvneee....$100 - $150
951 TOM WATSON, signature on "Australian Masters" Polo Shirt, dow mounted, framed & glazed, 76x73cm. ...... $100 - $120
952 1998 BRITISH OPEN, display with "The Open Championship" Polo shirthaitl signatures including Mark O'Meara,

Steve Elkington, David Duval, Brad Faxon, Colin Masriggrie, Fred Couples, Stephen Leaney, Greg Chalmers,

Bernhard Langer & Constantino Rocca, window mountesinéd & glazed, overall 102x105cm. ..........commme.........3150 - $200
953 2001 WORLD GOLF CHAMPIONSHIPS, held at Metropolitan Golf Club (Melbourne), displavith "World Golf

Championship" Polo shirt with signatures of the Balfists - Steve Stricker, Ernie Els, Craig StadBrad Faxon, Pierre Fulke,

Nick O'Hern, Tori Taniguchi & Shigeku Maruyama, wow mounted, framed & glazed, overall 105x75cm........... $150 - $200
954 2001 AUSTRALIAN MASTERS, held at Huntingdale Golf Club (Melbourne), dispigigh "The Australian Masters" Cap

with 5 signatures - Colin Montgomorie, Sergio Garéiaron Baddeley, Craig Spence & Pierre Fulke,

window mounted with programme, framed & glazed,ralfL1XO3CM. ......coooiiiiiiiiiiiieee e ceeeeee e $100 - $150
955 2001 AUSTRALIAN MASTERS, held at Huntingdale Golf Club (Melbourne), dispiaigh "The Australian Masters" Polo Shirt

with 5 signatures - Colin Montgomorie, Sergio Gardaron Baddeley, Craig Spence & Pierre Fulke, windoounted with

Official Drawsheet, framed (N0 glass), OVErall T2AGM. .........ccccuriiiiiieeeeiiiiiereees s e e e e e e e s seaarreeaaaeeeessnsneaeeeees $150 - $200
956 HUNTINGDALE GOLF CLUB , panoramic photos of 15th Hole, 16th Hole & 17ihédby G.Wanener, each numbered 1/25 and

signed by the photographer, all window mountednéd & glazed (one no glass), each 105x51cm. (3item.......... $100 - $150
957 HUNTINGDALE GOLF CLUB, print "Half Way" by Robert A.Wade, signed by théstrand numbered 69/100,

window mounted, framed & glazed, overall L02X85CM........c.ccciiiiiiiiiiiiee e e e e e e e e e e e s s e ereeaaeesaeaen $100 - $120
958 KARRIE WEBB , display with signed action photograph, window mieal with golf ball, framed & glazed,

(o3 LT = Y6 ) Lo TP $80 - $100

Horse Racing
959 HORSE RACING PRINTS: ¢1840s British horseracing prints (2), after J.lhgrSr. One in poor condition. Each 100x51cm.

(a1 (=T 001 T SO OPPP $80 - $120
960 HORSE RACING: c1916 English bookmaker's tickets (4); race bd@ks "Royal Visit, Randwick, 6th February 1954" &h&

200th Derby Stakes, Epsom, 1979"; book "That HeBernborough" [Sydney, 1946]; 1988-89 VRC Jockeytiglea(No.355) last

VRC badge issued to champion jockey John Miller,rrafel 966 Melbourne Cup winner Galilee. (8 items)............ $100 - $150
961 BRAGGER, display regarding Tommy Smith's first and favoaiditorse, comprising jockey silks & cap in T.J.Stittolours,

window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 92X112CM........c.ccciiiiiiiiiiie e e e e ee s e e e e e s e et r e e e e e e s aeae $100 - $120
962 1965 BALLARAT PROGRESSIVE CUP, silver-plated presentation tray, engraved "Prsgjve Cup, Ballarat 13th May 1965,

Manuscript 1st, Owners Mesdames M.E.Smith, A.M.ar& E.Ewart BG, By Carbon Copy-Lady Gaeknar, Traindfviart,

Jockey J.JONNSON 9.2". (PROT0O) ......uiiiiieeeeee ettt e et e e e st e e e e tte e e e s eabe e e e s stbaeeesaateeeesesbeaaeasseeeeanes $200 - $250
963 1997 MELBOURNE CUP: Print "Might and Power Wins the Melbourne Cup" byigrTaylor, signed by jockey Jim Cassidy &

the artist, limited edition 486/1250; plus 4 otherseracing prints. All framed & glazed, variouzesi. (5 items)........ $150 - $200
964 2007 MELBOURNE CUP, display with colour action photograph of Efficteminning 2007 Melbourne Cup, window mounted

with piece signed by jockey Michael Rodd, framedIl&zgd, overall 63x37cm. With COA. ..........oi e eeevnivieeeennn. $100 - $120
965 CIGARETTE & TRADE CARDS: 1907-21 cigarette cards, comprising Sniders & Abanas 1907 "Australian Jockeys" [31/48];

plus 1921 J.J.Schuh "Australian Jockeys" un-nuntbglré/30] & numbered [9/30]. Fair/G. (Total 57).................... $120 - $150
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1921 J.J.Schuh (Magpie Cigarettes)Australian Jockeys", part set [29/60] + 1 sp&reor/VG. (Total 30) ................. $80 - $100

Motor Racing
"GRAND PRIX LEGENDS" print by Roy Honisett, signed by Jack Brabham &attest, limited edition 89/650,
window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 109x83Mith COA. (PhOt0O) .......eooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e, $200 - $250

"HOLDEN LEGENDS" print by Roy Honisett, signed by Peter Brock, LdPgrkins, Jim Richards & Mark Skaife,
limited edition 72/300, window mounted, framed &mpgd, overall 75x104cm. With CoA. (Photo) .......................$200 - $250

"FORD LEGENDS" print by Roy Honisett, signed by Allan Moffat, Didkhnson, John Bowe & Glen Seton,
limited edition 70/300, window mounted, framed &mpgd, overall 75x104cm. With CoA. (Photo) .......................$200 - $250

Olympic Games

ATHLETICS: 1907 programme "The South London Harriers, Prograrof the Spring Athletic & Cycling Meeting,

held at Kennington Oval"; 1932 rare programme "Kraed Field Championships of New South Wales" (cditge

include Olympians - Jack Metcalfe, George Goldingiéeen Wearne); 1948 Manly Annual Night Carnivaltiging

Herb McKenley & John Winter - group with programraelyertising flyer, two photos & press clippings.items)........ $80 - $100

OLYMPIANS: Signed displays (12) with a total of 24 signaturested Mervyn Wood, Dick Garrard, the Awesome Boure,
Maurice Green, Cathy Freeman, Greg Louganis, Bruneede Peter Antonie, Michael Klim; also Sydney 20Df@rchbearer's
certificate. All framed or mounted, various SIZES ITEMS) .......ccuuiiiiiiee et r e e e e e e s r e e e e e e e e ainees $200 - $250

OLYMPIANS: Signed displays (21) with a total of 39 signaturexted Cathy Freeman, Mark Spitz, the Awesome Eoues
(3 signatures), Susie O'Neill, Steve Moneghettichel Weiss, Jonathon Edwards, Glynis Nunn, Tr&giekham,
Dean Lukin, David Hemery, Lisa Curry-Kenny, Grantnikg. Most framed, various sizes. (21 items) ..................... $250 - $300

OLYMPIANS AUTOGRAPHS: Collection comprising 136 signed items with 190nsiuires, noted Marjorie Jackson, Louise
Sauvage, Murray Rose (2), Mary Peters (GB), Betty Garth{8), Dick Garrard (4), John Landy, Michele TisinHerb Elliott,
Kathy Watt, Ron Clarke, Andrew Gaze, Russell Mark (@uren Burns (2), Kieren Perkins (2), Bill Roycrdfiervyn Wood,
David Thiele (2), Susie O'Neill, Faith Leech, Niedtevenson; also 1992 "The Australian Swimmer"anmg with_36 signatures
inside including Kieren Perkins, Duncan Armstrond.i&a Curry-Kenny. A fabulous collection. (Photoy)................ $500 - $600

"Australians at the Olympics - A Definitive History" by Lester [Sydney, 1984] collector's edition witbld embossed title on
black textured cloth covers, limited edition 28@%fgned by Dawn Fraser, Herb Elliott & John Korsrad............... $100 - $150

OLYMPIC DISPLAYS: Sydney 2000 First Official Torch Bearer cover wéiecial postmark; plus signed displays for Melinda
Gainsford-Taylor & Brooke Hanson. All framed, varsosizes. (3 itEMS) .....ccuuuiiiiiiieeiiiciieeeeerieee e e e seirrrer e e e $100 - $150

1900 PARIS, Il SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1900 Paris Exposition Universelle Internationale Medal in bronze, designed by
J.C.Chaplain, 64mm diameter. Fine condition. Plus@fatntry Tickets for the Exposition Universelle d900.

The 1900 Olympics were part of the 1900 Expositowl, as no participation medals were made, collectdisn add this medal to
their collection.(3 ItEMS) (PROT0O) ....iiiiiii ittt es s e oo e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s eaabate e e e e e e s easattbaereeaeeessanssarneeaeens $350 - $450

1904 ST.LOUIS, Il SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1904 Commemorative Medal, "Gold Medal, Louisiana Purchase Exposition".
Very attractive and scarcelje 1904 Olympics were part of the 1904 St.Loui®EKpr]. (Photo) .....cccccveeeiiiinnnnd $200 - $250

1904 Commemorative Medal,'Silver Medal, Louisiana Purchase Exposition", &7mm. Very attractive and scarce.
[The 1904 Olympics were part of the 1904 St.LouiDEKPN. (PhotO) ....cccvviiiiieiiii e $180 - $200

1912 STOCKHOLM, V_SUMMER OLYMPICS: Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens | Stockholm 1912 Officiella/
Brefkort", 1st Type, N0s.59, 62, 70, 72 & 79. Sceinetude Cross Country Race, Broad Jump & 10000me(Bsj)...$150 - $200

Official postcards "Olympiska Spelens | Stockholm 912 Officiella Brefkort", 2nd Type, good range, alldifferent. Includes
scenes from Opening Ceremony, Athletics, FootbalGymnastics, Shooting, Swimming, Equestrian & TennisFine condition.
YA 1S N (G 10170 ) FE TP UU SRR $1,500 - $2,000

1924 PARIS, VIII SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1924 Lithographed postcards 'Jeux Olympiques Paris 1924' with artwork by
H.L.Roowy, comprising 'Course de Vitesse' (runniri@purse de Haies' (hurdles), 'Natation' (swimminigtte' (wrestling),
‘Lancement Du Disque' (discus). Colourful and ativac (5) (Photo) .......cc.eeviiieiiiiiiieeec e $200 - $300

1956 MELBOURNE, XVI SUMMER OLYMPICS: TIN BADGES: Lovely collection of 1956 Olympic Games tin badges,
all different. G/VG condition. (5 it€MS) (PROTO)..cc...uiiiiiiieiiii ittt e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e s e snraeeeas $150 - $200

BADGES: Lifebuoy Soap badges Jon Henricks, Dawn Fraser, Tony Madigan, Daep&¢ns & Winsome Cripps.
G/VG condition. (5 ItEMS) (PNOO) ......ciiiieeeceiiiee e ettt e ettt e e et e e e e st e e e e te e e e e s aa e e e e ataeeesesseeeessseeeeanraeeeaanes $100 - $120
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984 SWIMMING OFFICIAL'S GROUP, ex Lucy Adelaide Thorburn, noted Webley starting pistol in original box; Weplblank
cartridges in original tin; Lavina stop-watch; Fétr whistle; "V.L.A.S.L." enamel badge; "The Visian Amateur Swimming
Association - Official Hand-Book" [Melbourne, 193@pine re-inforced with tape); photograph of Ludyoiburn officiating at a
swimming meet; plus 1956 Olympics ladies silk SEEIItS). (8 IHEMS).....ccceeeeiiiiiie e $100 - $150

985 1956 OLYMPICS POSTER: Rare official poster for therowing at the 1956 Olympic Games in Melbourne, "OLYMPIC
GAMES/ (Olympic Rings)/ 1956/ Rowing/ Canoeing/ BALLAARAT/ 23 Nov.-1 Dec.", artwork by Robinson, designednd
printed by Kenneth Palmer Studios, Ballaarat, siz&82x51cm. Condition B+ (tape at top). (Photo) ................ $1,000 - $1,200

986 DIPLOMA: "Diploma, Olympic Games Melbourne 1956", unused, with printed signatures of Avery Brundage,
Robert Menzies & W.S.Kent-Hughes, size 58x44cm. Cdition A+. (PNOtO) .........coeveiiiiiiriirimmeee e $800 - $1,000

987 L 1956 OFFICIAL REPORT: "The Official Report of the Organizing Committee for the Games of the XVI Olympiad
Melbourne 1956", the definitive 760 page handbook with all the hess& excellent photos. Good condit.(Photo) ..$250 - $300

988 1964 TOKYO, XVIII SUMMER OLYMPICS: JOHN KONRADS 196 4 AUSTRALIAN OLYMPICS JUMPER (short
sleeves), green with embroidered "Australia/ (Kangeoo)/ Tokyo 1964/ (Olympic Rings)" badge on pocket.
Ex Ross Edwards collection[John Konrads won the 1500m freestyle gold medalte 1960 Rome Olympics,

and set 26 individual world reCords](PROT0O) .......ooueeiiiiiiiee ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e s nnneeeeeeas $500 - $1,000
989 1976 INNSBRUCK, XII WINTER OLYMPICS: 1976 Innsbruck Pa rticipation Medal, in silvered bronze, 50mm diameter,

designed by W.Pichl, in original presentation Ca@B0t0) ..ot $200 - $250
990 1996 ATLANTA, XXVI SUMMER OLYMPICS: 1996 Atlanta Partici pation Medal, in bronze, 60mm diameter,

designed by Malcolm Gear Designers, minted by Re@&h&on (Mass, USA), in velvet pouch inside origibek. ....$120 - $150

991 2000 SYDNEY OLYMPICS: 2000 SYDNEY OLYMPICS COLLECTION, noted newspapers, magazines, ephemera,
badges/pins (11 sets & c40 singles); signed itekB} ihcluding clothing, caps, swimming caps & fldmgckpack, thermos flask,
radio, satchel, souvenirs, 'Matchbox' bus, tea 8pd@), T-shirts (7), watch, photographs, sportg, hacket, ties (4), bow tie,
cravat, flags (3), hat, playing cards; Thailandts&i tracksuit; Volunteer's T-shirt, reversible mio & jacket; also some other
Olympics including 1956 programmes (2) & few playicards; 1984 belt & Russian pins (29); 1996 Auistnaleam Handbook &
pins (2 sets); 2004 Australian Gold Medallists FEaMDUM. .......oooiiiiii e e e e e $300 - $500

992 2006 TORINO, XX WINTER OLYMPICS: 2006 TORINO OLYMPIC TO RCH, blue techno-polymer-coated aluminium,
78cm tall, with special metal stand inscribed "XX Gochi Olimpico Invernali - Torino 2006". Designed byPininfarina (Fiat),
made in Italy, this torch was used (carbon residuen the torch relay. [Designed to be visible at aistance of 100m, work in

temperatures from -20C to +25C, in wind to 120km/land at altitudes up to 5000m]. (Photo) .......cceeerernnnees $1,000 - $1,200
Tennis
993 TENNIS COLLECTION: 1919 share certificate for the Garden-Tennis ClatCdbourg (225km from Paris) with small vignette

of crossed tennis rackets at top; Lew Hoad & Tomgb€&rt signatures inside 1960 London Internatioeahis programme; 1971
Wimbledon "Daily Order of Play" Cards (3) with 5 s&jures including Billie Jean King & Virginia Wadsigned photograph of

(O T oo Lo A (S (=T 1 1) S PO PR RRPUPTPRRRP $100 - $120
994 KEN ROSEWALL , signature on print "Australian Tennis Legendenkosewall”, limited edition 1402/1500,

window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 5EXA9CIMN. .. .......coiiuiiiiieie e e e e e e e e e s e e aee e a e $100 - $120
995 LLEYTON HEWITT , display comprising signed tennis shoe, window med with two action photographs,

framed & glazed, OVEIall O3XATCM. ....uuiiiiieeeiee ittt e e e e e s s e e e e e e e s e et b b et eeaeeee s e sabsbeeeeeaeeessnraneeaaens $100 - $150
996 AUSTRALIAN OPEN CHAMPIONS , display comprising original piece of the Centre €é&wom Rod Laver Arena,

window mounted with photographs of 13 past AusaralDpen Champions including Roger Federer, Novakdyjiok
Marat Safin, Andre Agassi, Thomas Johansson & Batspras, limited edition 11/75, framed & glazed,
oVverall TOBX8ICM. (PRO0O) ......iiiiiiiie i ceeiete e e ettt e et e e e et e e e e e e e e ettt e e e e aataeeesenbaeaeessbaeeeeaasseeesssaeaassssseeennes $150 - $200

997 ROGER FEDERER, signature on 'NiKe' TENNIS SNt .......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiii et e e e e e e e e e s $100 - $120
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Second Session — 7.30pm

Collectables - General

998 Childs sized spinning wheel c1750s-180@onderful decorator item in very good conditi60x75cm. (Photo) ...... $300 - $400
999 Melbourne Ephemeraincluding carte de visit, cabinet cards, receqmi post cards and other related items. (24)$150 - $200
1000 CARTES DE VISITE depicting Port Melbourne ¢1865, and one otherMetbourne rail yard. (2) .........cccvveeeneee. $150 - $200
1001 KRIESLER RADIO, ¢1948 Australian-made "Triple Throat" Model No.11-20 radio in bakelite case.
Superb working condition. (PROTO) ......c..uiiiireierie et e e s e e e e e e e st a e e e e e e s aa i rbrrraeaeeeaannre $200 - $250
1002 CHARLIE CHAPLIN: Caollection including "The Kid" (c1950) lobby car(®); videos (16); posters (4);
re-release movie posters (12); plus reprinted @rafhs (2). (42 ItEMS) ..vvvviviieeiiiiiiiieee e $150 - $200
1003 "Australian Tennis" (18 issues 1952-54)Tennis in Australasia" (3 issues 1955-56); wooden tennis racquets (3)cKer as

Demonstrated by Australia's Greatest Stroke Makean Kippax"; "Essendon Club Annual Report" (5 issues 1961-62 to 1965-
66); Renault Workshop Manuathess medals(2) - 3rd Australian Seniors Champiomship 1993/43& Australian Senior

Championship 1997/98; FOrd CAPS (B). ..evtetieeccccmeeieiuitiiiteeee et s aiitttae et teeeessaiataeeeaaeeesssssbtaaetaaaesessasnssseeeeassesanssen $100 - $150
1004 Aboriginal Spear thrOWET (WOOIMETA). .......iiiiuuiiieiiiieeeeiteee s ettt e e sttt e e s sttt e e s atbe e e e e asbeeesasbeeeeabbeeeeasbneeenneneas $60 - $100
1005 Hasselblad 500 EL/M with Carl Zeiss 2.8/80 planar les) motor drive and straps in original metal carrgeca Appears to be in
working condition, but untested. (PROTO) .......cuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e e e e e e e e e st rareeaaeeeaanes $400 - $500
1006 "SEAL OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE UNITED STATES", very attractive, circular, diameter 36cm. (Photo).$250 - $300
Autographs
1007 Collection of signed displays & photographg16 items), noted Don McLean ("American Pie"); DiBanders (NFL); Hakeem
Olajuwon (basketball); Ben Elias, Allan Langer, ArttlBeetson (rugby league); Joe Bugner & Hector Thamgsoxing).
Also two facsimile autographs, signed netball &rfansigned prints. Most framed, various sizes.i@3s)................ $150 - $200
1008 AC/DC, A4 page with "AC/DC, Set List - Birmingham, April 23rd 2009" with 5 signatures - Malcolm Young, Angus Young,
Brian Johnson, Phil Rudd & CIiff Williams. With COAPKROO) ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiii ettt aa e $200 - $250
1009 BUZZ ALDRIN (2nd man to walk on moon), signature inside hiskbdtReaching For The Moon" [New York, 2005],
also signed by the book's artist WEeNEIl IMINOL.. au....veiiiiiiiii ittt e e a e e e r e e e e e e s e anraeeeas $120 - $150
1010 DOUGLAS BADER (WW?2 flying ace), signature on print of his Hawkéurricane MKkl, limited edition 932/1000,
window mounted, framed and glazed, overall 57x37Asfith CoA. Together with a framed photograph of fda@ous
RAF "Red Arrows". (2 it€MS) (PNOLO) .....ociiiiccamerie ettt e ittt e e e s te e e e et e e e sba e e e e abbeeeesbseeessnseeeeanreeanane $400 - $500
1011 STANLEY BRUCE (1883-1967, 8th Prime Minister of Australia), stipsignature on piece. ...........c..ccceeur .. $100 - $150
1012 PRINCESS DIANA (1961-97, the pre-eminent female celebrity of generation), signed photograph (few small spot®@}
RV @0 N (= 4T (o) PSS $300 - $400
1013 KING VICTOR EMMANUELE Il  (1820-78, became first King of a united Italy i861), nice signature "Vittorio Emanuele" on
a section cut from an 1869 document. PGOLONEL ROBERT TORRENS (1780-1864 British economist, soldier &
politician, one of the founders of South Australgignature on page. (2 itemMS)........ooiueeieiiieiiiee e $150 - $200
1014 PAUL & LINDA McCARTNEY , both signatures on picture; together with tidketWings concert at Apollo Stadium, Adelaide,
where SIgNatures WEre ODEAINEA. .......... oottt et e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e eaaee e et eaaeaesaanbbeeeeeeeaeaaaaanseneeeaeas $150 - $200
1015 SIR ROBERT MENZIES (1894-1977, 12th Prime Minister of Australia), redure on 1966 letter (soon after his retirement);
together with signed letters from Pattie Menzies, Henry Bolte & the Queen's Lady-in-Waiting; plu®@® Olympic Dream
medallion featuring Betty CUthbDert. (5 IEMS) ..cooii it e e e e e e e eennes $200 - $250
1016 JOE MONTANA (NFL quarterback), signed action photograph, medimin board, overall 27x33cm. .............. oo $80 - $100
1017 ROCK & ROLL, autograph collection in album, noted CD signed by Pink; signed photographs of ®@&6wie, B.B.King &
Bono, ZZ Top, and Dolly Parton; signed music sheétt)2 (Bono, The Edge, Larry Mullen & Adam Claytorand Leonard
Cohen. With CoAS. (7 ItEMS) (PNOLO) ....cciueiieecceiiie ettt et e e et e e e e et e e e s et e e e s sataeeeeenbaeeesnnaeeeas $400 - $500
1018 THE ROLLING STONES, nice photograph with 4 signatures Mick Jagger, Keith Richards, Ron Wood & Charlie Watts.
ATVl OteY N (] (o] (o ) OSSPSR $300 - $400
1019 THE ROLLING STONES, photograph with 4 signatures - Mck Jagger, Keith Richards, Ron Wood & Charlie Watts

With CoA. Together with book "The Rolling Stones' Rodk & Roll Circus" by Randolph [San Francisco, 1991].
(2 TEEMS) (PROTO) ..eiuviivieitieitee ittt ettt e et e e eteeteebe e beeeteesteebeeseeasesaseessesssesseeaaseeaseesseessesssesasesanesbeenseenbaebaerens $300 - $400
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Books & Printed Ephemera
1020 "The Sydney Morning Herald" elephant folio volume July 1 1845 to December 885] with c155 complete newspapers with
Australian & Overseas News. Fair/Go0d CONUITION. . cc....uiiiiriiieiiiii e $100 - $120
1021 "Shipping Register, Railway Pier Sandridge", manuscript register from 1857 to 1898, listing dat@me of ship, where from,
description, tonnage, cargo, master & date of deparFascinating historical document, c600pp. Natdew pages missing
(163-4 & 169-70, may be others). [In 1884 Sandrisige renamed Port Melbourne]. (Photo) .....ccccceeeiiiienenes $500 - $1,000
1022 "Sandridge Police Station - Diary of Duty and Occurences at the Sandridge Police Station"manuscript register from 27th
October 1859 to 2nd January 1864, providing a ddibry of occurrencesThe last day (2nd Jan.1864) mentions three
Constables proceeding to Melbourne to do duty at th Cricket Ground. Fascinating historical document, lacking back cove
[(Sd 00100 I S ST STU PR OTRRPPPRT $500 - $1,000
1023 "Football Field and Sports Telegram”, 11 issues fronthe first volume [Bolton, 1884-85], comprising Vall Nos.14 & 17-26,
with reports on football (soccer), rugby & cricketwith Shaw's Eleven touring Australia. (11 items) (Phbto) ......... $150 - $250
1024 1895 programme for Princess Theatre, Melbournefolded into 8 pages, with adverts for "Cycling Sch@pened by Miss Lucy
Beyer, Lady Champion Bicyclist Of AUSTIAlIa". ........oooeeiiiiiiie ettt e e e e e e e e e e e aneee $100 - $120
1025 "SANDS & McDOUGALL'S MONTHLY DIARY" for February 1912, pocket-sized guide containing: suburban & country
Train Timetables, monthly diary, overland mail &spage rates, nice adverts including Orient Line RMgil Steamers, Bosisto's
Parrot Brand Eucalyptus Oil, etc. Good CONAItIORNGLO) ........ooiuieiiiiiiiiieei et e e e e e neeeees $250 - $300
1026 Collection of ephemera ex artist Dorothy Braund noted signed photographs (3) - one of actor QOyiithard; ¢1910-80
postcards (185); books including "How Old is ThatTdsed Cars on the Australian Market from 1923-1388Hayes-Williams
[Sydney, 1938] & "Australian Nature Pictures" by Bt [Melbourne, ¢1920]; "The Student Digest" (kbkues 1939); 1960s
Tourist Brochures (60); maps (10); badges (34)18 @eplaying Cards. ... ccec e eeeeee e $100 - $150
1027 FORD MANUAL - DOMESTIC AND OVERSEAS EDITION, c1923, 78pp, 2 colour board cover, with answers to 148
guestions and many technical illustrations, sofivedish damage to page edges, otherwise good tiondi................ $80 - $100
1028 "Official Time Table, Manly Beach Steamers. Winter Time Table. Aug.1924"...........oo i $100 - $120
1029 EPHEMERA, noted postcrads (52) including Post Offices (Bpragines (4) & Japanese Midget Submarine (2); $3Beatre &
movie newsletters/programmes (28); Shirley Templektets (4); photographs (87); metal jockey souweni............. $100 - $150
1030 SPORTS BOOKS, noted "How | Play Snooker" by Joe Davis [1st editi London, 1949]; "Oxford versus Cambridge" by
Abrahams & Bruce-Kerr [London, 1931]; "Croquet Today'Hardy [London, 1954]. Fair/Good condition. ({#&ms) $150 - $200
1031 WORLD WAR Il range with "The Role of Jews in the Defeat of the Nazis and AziPowers"2nd revision 1991,
"Our Home Front 1939-45" published by the Herald&ekly Times, "Royal Australian Navy 1942-45", GAlust.
War Memorial plus 5 (4 Navy) other Aust. War Menabpublications 1942-45. (8)........ccouuiicemeeceeeeeeiiiiiiieee e $100 - $120
1032 THEATRE PROGRAMMES: ¢1945-2002 theatre, opera & ballet programmesgglsbme with tickets.
(0] Yo 1o TRV =TS $100 - $120
1033 MAIE CASEY: "From the Night" [Privately Published, Melbourri®76] & "Tides and Eddies" [London, 1966], bothred and
endorsed to artist Dorothy Braund; plus 9 signemigfrom Maie Casey to Dorothy Braund. (11 items)............... $100 - $120
1034 SPORTS BOOKS noted "The Sporting Image - A Pictorial HistorfyQueenslanders at Play" by Howell & Brown [Brisbane,
1989]; "The Best Ever Australian Sports Writing" bigadon [Melb., 2001]; "Running with the Ball" by Mamic& Hibbins
[Melbourne, 1987]; "Pageantry of Sport" by ArlottiZaley [New York, 1968]. (35 itemS).......ccoeccrriiiiereeeiiiiiiieeen. $80 - $100
1035 "Australians - A Historical Library" 11 volume set published by Fairfax, Syme & Weld®ydney, 1987]; plusVictoria and
its Metropolis, Past and Present"by Sutherland [Melbourne, 1888], volume Il onlgoine foxing). ........c.ccccceeneee $200 - $250
Ceramics
1036 Capodimonte Dresden style sculpturegarly 20" Century: Three figures playing musical instrumes8x45cm in wonderful
(oo] g o 11 ToTa T (=d 0 0] (o ) U PSPPSR PP $600 - $800
1037 ALISON DAVIDSON Ceramic pot dated 1932 Melbourne to bottom. 9cneridia. In stunning condition. (Photd400 - $500
1038 MEISSEN cup & saucer,marked on base with crossed swords logo & X3#n #hlian cup & saucer. .................. $100 - $120
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Cigarette & Trade Cards — General Subjects
1039 c1900-78 cigarette & trade cardsnoted range football cards (c120); 1926 Allensré®tlers" [22/24]; 1948 Nabisco "Leading
Cricketers" (164); 1950 Fyna Foods "Cricketers" [T/&tanlens 1977 "Star Wars" [72/72 + 58 spare3T51'Planet of the Apes"
[61/66]; "1976 "King Kong" [53/55 + 35 spares]; BTClose Encounters of the 3rd Kind" [33/66 + 42rsph Poor/VG.
(e e= LIl 0 10 ) T ST UUPO PP PO $500 - $600
1040 FLOWERS: 1912 "Roses (A series)" [50]; 1913 "Roses (Secomid§e [50]; 1913 Wills "Alpine Flowers" [48/50];923 Players
"Struggle for Existence" [25]; 1924 Wills "FlowegnTrees And Shrubs" [47/50]; 1925 Wills "Flower Qué in Pots" [50] &
[47/50]; 1933 Wills "Garden Flowers" [50]; 1939 Gdder "Wild Flowers" [48]. Mainly G/VG. (Total 415).............. $120 - $150
1041 1912-39 cigarette cardsnoted 1939 Churchman "Kings of Speed" [50]; 191iRsWHistoric Events" [50];
1937 Players "Motor Cars, 2nd Series" [50]; 1935 &@gd'How to Swim" [47/50]. G/VG.. (Total 562)...................5200 - $250
1042 1913-29 cigarette cardsnoted 1913 Wills "First Aid" [49/50]; 1939 PlageitCycling” [50]; 1925 Wills "Ships' Badges" [49/50];
1929 Wills "English Period Costumes" [47/50]. FABMTOtal 345) .......ccccuviiiiiieeeiiiiiiieeeseiriree e e e e $120 - $150
1043 MILITARY: 1914 Major Drapkin "Soldiers & Their Uniforms" (®iCut) [25]; 1916 (Unissued) Players "Decorationsl&dals”
[42/50]; 1931 Players "Military Head-Dress" [50939 Players "Uniforms of The Territorial Army" [3#0]. G/VG. (Total 156)
[(ad 10100 ) PSSP OPPPPRPPUPRS. $120 - $150
1044 1926 Allens"Wrestlers", almost complete set [23/24]. FaII/G.........coiuiiiiiiiiiieiiee et $100 - $120
1045 ANIMALS: 1927 Wills "Zoo" [50]; 1929 Players "Curious Beaks0]; 1936-38 Gallaher "Dogs (A series)" [34/48]
& "Dogs (2nd Series)" [43/48]; 1937 Wills "Dogs"g/40]. G/VG. (Total 223) (Phot0) ......ccevvvieeeeeiiiiiiieiceee e $120 - $150
1046 1933 SweetacresSeries of Sports Champions", complete set [48feah@on Bradman, Les Darcy & Phar Lap. Poor/VG.
[(ad 10100 ) PSSP OPUPPRPPPPPS. $150 - $200
1047 1933 SweetacresSeries of Sports Champions", part set [34/48]. @GOBNAItION. ........oovviiiiiiiiiieee e $100 - $120
1048 1977 ScanlensStar Wars", complete Set [72]. G/VG. ..o iieeeeiiiiiie ettt e e $100 - $120
1049 SPORT: Huge accumulation, noted 2008 Select "NRL Champiomspened box [288]; 2008-09 Select "Cricket" (c32@009
Select "AFL Champions" (c3500); 2009 Select "NRL Chamg' (c2400); 2009 Select "NRL Classic" (c3500);garof USA
NFL, baseball & basketball cards (c1500) includifegv tins, moving action cards & 1997 Upper Deck é&THordan
Championship"; also NFL Headliners (23) & Michaeldbn 25000th Career Point stand-up (1&)4,500)............... $250 - $300
Jewellery
1050 18ct White Gold Pair of Diamond Clip-on Earrings, containing round brilliant cut diamonds approxQ&in total, G colour,
Sil Clarity, Pave set in oval shapes, with key laeks. Approx total weight 9.0 grms. Including Vaion Certificate for $4,300
dollars, designed by lan Sharp of BijoUX. (PROLOY . ..uviiiiiieeiiiiiiiiiit e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e $1,000 - $1,500
1051 18ct yellow gold and diamond ringcontaining seven round brilliant cut diamonds,dbeset in varying sizes of tapered stones.
Total diamond weight approximately 0.52ct. Diamaotbur G, clarity VS2. Appraisal included. (Photo)............... $700 - $800
Maps
1052 AFRICA: Maps by Tallis [London, 1851] with beautiful engeavvignettes & hand-coloured outlines - "AfricaCdpe Colony",
"Natal and Kaffraria", "Western Africa", "NortheAdrica” & "Egypt", each 27x37cm. Good/VG conditioffs items) ..$150 - $200
1053 ASIA: Maps by Tallis [London, 1851] with beautiful engealvvignettes & hand-coloured outlines - "China andnf&h", "Asia",
"Japan & Corea", "Thibet, Mongolia, and Mandchourldtidependent Tartary”, "Russia in Asia" & "Malaychipelago, or East
India Islands", each 37x27cm. Good/VG conditiono(tmith minor tone spots). (7 itemMS) ........vuveccviviiiieeeeeereinnnd $250 - $300
1054 AUSTRALIA: Maps by Tallis [London, 1851] with beautiful engealvvignettes & hand-coloured outlines - "Part oltBo
Australia" & "Polynesia, or Islands in the Pacificean", size 27x37cm. {Tooley.1231 & 1230} Good/@items)..$150 - $200
1055 "Western Australia, Swan River", map by Tallis [London, 1851] with beautiful engealvvignettes (including Aborigines) &
hand-coloured outlines, size 27x37cm. {Tooley.12@8od/VG condition. (PhotO) ..........oooiuviemmceee e, $150 - $200
1056 "Van Diemen's Island or Tasmania", map by Tallis [London, 1851] with beautiful engeawignettes & hand-coloured outlines,
size 27x37cm. {Tooley.1233} Good/VG condition. (RB) ...........cccuvviiiieeeiiiiiiiieee e ceree e e e e e e e e e s $150 - $200
1057 "Part of South Australia”, map by Tallis [London, 1851] with beautiful engrdveignettes (including Aborigines) & hand-
coloured outlines, framed & glazed, overall 28x38§fnoley.1231} Good/VG condition. ..........ceeeeceeeeviiiiiivienennnn. $150 - $200
1058 CANADA: Maps by Tallis [London, 1851] with beautiful engealvignettes & hand-coloured outlines - "British Aoa", "West

Canada", "East Canada and New Brunswick" & "Nova Santid Newfoundland”, each 37x27cm. Good/VG comnlitio(4 items)
........................................................................................................................................................................... $100 - $150
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1059
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1065
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1067

1068

1069

1070

1071

1072

1073

1074

1075

"British North America" in 3 sheets, by Fullarton [Edinburgh, c1864], casipg "Sheet | East - Newfoundland,

New Brunswick, Nova Scotia, Prince Edward Island"&tSheet || West - Canada with part of United St&te

"Sheet Il Pacific Coast - British Columbia and Vaneewulsland"; original coloured lithographs, finenctition,

each window mounted, overall 73X66CM. (3 IEEIMS)....c.uiiiii ittt e e e e e e s et e e e e e e e e e e nnneeeeeas $80 - $100

EUROPE: Maps by Tallis [London, 1851] with beautiful engealvignettes & hand-coloured outlines - "Francésreece”,
"Austria”, "Hungary", "Spain and Portugal”, "RussiaEurope” & "Turkey in Europe", each 37x27cm. Gb4@ condition (three
With MINOr tONE@ SPOLS). (7 IEEIMS) .....eeiii et ceeeee ittt e e e oottt e e e e e e ettt ee e e e e e e s aneaeseeeeaaeeaaaannsbseeeaaeesannnnnees $200 - $250

Maps by Tallis [London, 1851] with beautifulgeaved vignettes & hand-coloured outlines - "Switred", "Northern Italy”,
"Southern ltaly", "Prussia", "Germany", "Sweden addrway" & "Denmark”, each 37x27cm. Good/VG condliti(three with
MINOT tONE SPOLS). (7 TEEIMIS) ..ttt ettt et e e e e e ookttt e e e e e s e atbeeeeeeeae e e e e nsabeseeeaaaeeesannnneeeaaeesaaannseen $200 - $250

INDIA: Maps by Tallis [London, 1851] with beautiful engealvvignettes & hand-coloured outlines - "British iaid "Overland
Route to India", "Northern India", "Southern Indi& "Cabool, The Punjab and Beloochistan", each 27x37@uod/VG
CONAILION. (5 IEBIMS)...c.uiiiuiietiiiie ettt eeeet ettt et ete e et e e ebe e s beesteesbeeebeeseeabeesbeesbeesbeenseeabeenbeesbeesbeessesnnesseesaeeaseeaseesns $150 - $200

MIDDLE EAST: Maps by Tallis [London, 1851] with beautiful engeal vignettes & hand-coloured outlines - "Ancient
Palestine", "Modern Palestine", "Syria", "ArabigPersia", "Turkey in Asia" & "Asia Minor", each 23Xcm. Good/VG condition.
(7 TEBIMIS) ettt ettt ettt eee e et e et e et b e e ate e abe e et e e st e esbeesbeeaeesaeesheeebeeebseebeesbeesheeeaeeeaseeateebb e beeabeebeesreeabeenreenns $200 - $250

PALESTINE RAILWAYS, "Railway Map of Palestine & Transjordan", fold-auap (59x52cm) inside "Palestine Railways Time
Table from November 1st 1924", [Haifa, 1924]. FATOd CONAItION. ....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $150 - $200

NEW ZEALAND: "Cook Bicentenary 1769-1969, Commemorative Chart of Mealand including Norfolk and Campbell Is",
published by Navy Office [Wellington, 1969], OVErARXLII0CM. .....ccuiuiiiiiiiaee ettt e e e e e e enibeeeeeaaa e $100 - $120

PACIFIC ISLANDS: "Carte De L'Oceanie, contenant L'Australie, La Pegja et Les lles Asiatiques” by Pierre Lapie [Raris
1851], 55x39cm; "Fiji Islands" colour map publishiedThe Picturesque Atlas [Sydney, 1888], overak43cm; "The Philippine
Islands" colour map from The Harmsworth Atlas [Longdc1906], window mounted, overall 39x53cm. (3ni$g........ $200 - $250

SOUTH AMERICA: Maps by Tallis [London, 1851] with beautiful engeal vignettes & hand-coloured outlines - "South
America", "Venezuela, New Granada, Equador, andahayanas", "Peru & Bolivia", "Chili and La Platakdlkland Islands and
Patagonia", "Brazil", "Central America", "IsthmusRdnama”, "West India Islands"”, "Jamaica" & "BritGhayana",

each 27x37cm. Good/VG condition (three with miraTe SPOtS). (L1 itEMS) ...cevieieei it e ee e e e e eeeees $300 - $400

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA: "United States - North America, According to Cal@mith & Tanner" in four sheets,

by Swanston [Edinburgh, c1864], comprising "The tNdfastern States"; "The North Central States"; "$bath Eastern States";
"The South Central Section"; original coloured lghaphs, each overall 59x48cm (latter 48x58cm). Wircdow mounted in fine
condition, other two with miNOr SPOtiNG. (4 IEEIMIS)........uueiiiiiee ittt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ennes $120 - $150

WORLD: MAPS - "South America" [British, c1830]; "Turkey EBurope” [British, c1830]; "States of the Germanic federation"
by Hugh Johnson [Edinburgh, c1864]; "Central Eurajid the Railways" by Bartholomew [Edinburgh, c1864}hannel Islands,
Scilly Islands and Isle of Man" by Bartholomew [Eblimgh, c1864]; "Borneo, Sumatra & Java" & "The Hasdies & Indo-China -
Industries & Communications” colour maps from Therrisworth Atlas [London, ¢1906]. Various sizes, éh@dw mounted.
GOOU CONTILION. (7 TEBIMIS) .. .eiuviiutiiete et ettt e e e e te e eteeeteebeebeesbe e beeaseesaessseaaseesseesbessbesssesaseanseenseenseesaesteesreesaens $150 - $200

Maps & engravings by Tallis [London, 1851] h&MWorld on Mercators Projection, Shewing the Vagagf Captain Cook Round
the World"; "The World on Mercator's Projectionitled page "The lllustrated Atlas and Modern Histofithe World" (tone spots);
"The Great Exhibition" (heavy tone spots); & "A Coanative View of the principal Waterfalls, Islandsakes, Rivers and
Mountains, in The Eastern Hemisphere" (2); eact23em. Fair/Good condition. (6 itemMS) .........cceeeeeeeiiiiiiiiieeen.n. $150 - $200

Maps by Swanston [Edinburgh, c¢1864] - "The Wadr Hemispheres, with comparative views of theghts of the principal
Mountains and Basins of the principal Rivers on theb&"; "The World on Mercator's Projection”; "Russiampire”; "France and
its principal Foreign Possessions", all 58x47cmegtwindow mounted. Fair/Good condition. (4 items)................. $120 - $150

Maps by Fullarton [Edinburgh, c1864], notedri3a Islands in the North Atlantic Ocean"; "FreRtrts & Harbours, and Plan of
Paris"; "Northern and Central Germany"; "Southernrn@y"; "Islands of Japan”; "Ports and HarboursK(U 5 sheets);
"Portuguese Islands in the Atlantic Ocean"; "Causa&lCrimea"; "Turkey"; "West Coast of South Americall 32x47cm, five
window mounted. POOr/Go0d CONAItION. (15 HEIMIS)uuuuiiiiitiiieieeee et e e et ee e e e e e e st e e e e e e e e e e nnebeeeeaeaeaaan $200 - $250

Military Memorabilia & Historic Equipment
Bayonet (British) c1903 for short model Lee ENfI@lACm. ...........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii it ee e e e e e $100 - $150

Bayonet FI78 (British-Indian made knife bayonet far.BlMk 1 Jungle carbine & Sterling Sub Machine@iem $150 - $200

Bayonets, consisting of No.1 Mkll 12-43 (Britisttian made) for Short Lee Enfield 42cm, plus NofidBritish Mk 5 Sten Sub-
Y=ot 1T Lo UL G 2 o] o o O 2 S UE: $150 - $200
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1076 Bayonets, consisting of SLR LIAI for British FALflRi32cm, SLR LIAI for British Rifle 32cm, ArtillerigToledo Spain)

for M1893 Mauser Knife Bayonet 39CM. (3) .. . cceeeiiiiiiii ettt ettt e e e e e e st e e e e e e e e e ennbbeeeeeeaaeeeaannns $150 - $200
1077 Bayonet, for Canadian ROSS M1910 RiflE, 4A0CM. . .omreetirrireeaiiiiteesiteeaeasiieeeeessteeessaeeeeeanneeeeessseeeeesnneeeeeanseeeeeans $150 - $200
1078 Bayonets, consisting of Type 30 Japanese Arisakie in Nagoya,52cm, British Bayonet Lee Metford 888 44cm,

British M 1907 for 303 rifle WWII 56CM. (3) (PROTO)........eueiiiiiiieeee ettt e e e e e $200 - $250
1079 Bayonet, British M 1944 Machete for Australian Pargigts In almost new condition. (Photo) ...........cccccveeeeeen. $250 - $300
1080 Bayonets comprising U.S.A. M7 for M16 rifle 13drmench M1874 for Coras Rifle 66cm, British for 303l&RWWII 58cm. (3)

(2810100 ) OSSPSR $200 - $250
1081 Bayonets comprising, British Butcher for WWI MauRéle 52 cm, British for Lee Metford M 1888, 43c(2)

(2810100 ) OO TSSOSO SRRSO $200 - $250
1082 Bayonets comprising, Sweden M 1896 35cm, Swi886 36cm, British for No.4 rifle (blade) No 9 MK 30cm,

British Le Metford 1888 45cm, British for 303 rifleMV 11) 57 cm. (5) (PhOtO) ....ccevvvviiiiriiiiireee e $300 - $350
1083 Bayonets comprising Spanish Bolo M 1941 40cmidBribr No.4 303 Rifle (N0.9 MK 1 Blade) 25cm, BritistK 1 Indian Made

42 cm, British made Lee Metford M 1888 43cm, BritishNo.4 Rifle 1944, Spike 26cm (2). (6) (Photo)............... $250 - $300
1084 Bayonets comprising, CZeCh M 1924 43CIM (B)...ccceeemmteaaaeiaaitieeeete e e e e ettt et e e e e e aaaabeaeeeaaaeaaaaannntaeeeaaaeaesaannnseeneens $150 - $200
1085 Bayonet - Czech M 1924 65 CM. (PROT0O) ......uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt e et e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e nnnneeeas $250 - $30
1086 Bayonets comprising German K 98 Mauser (Coppal. BsH. 1939) 41cm, British M 1944 for Owen sub MaehGun,

A3CM. (2) (PROTO) 1eeutiiiieiteeiteecte et ceemme et e e teeete e e te e e bt e ebeesbeesteeebeeebeeseesseesbeesbeesseenseenbeenbeenbeesbeesseeneesaeesbeeareeareenns $250 - $300
1087 Bayonets comprising Belgian with built-in flasddr 35cm, German Mauser 40cm, Folding model USSRiMblagent M 1944

(cruciform) 37 cm (2), Folding bayonet USSR SimoBoM.S. 32cm. (3). (7) (PhOtO) .....vveieiiiiiiiiiee e, $250 - $300
1088 Bayonets comprising Socket (British), (with seablp for Martini Henry 1873 65cm, Socket (Britishr fiMartini Henry no

SCAbbArd B5CM. (2) (PROLO) ....iiuviiiiiiiieeeiee ettt ettt ettt et et e et e et e e b e be e ebeesbeesbeeeteeebeeetaesbeestaesaeeereeaneenseenreans $250 - $300
1089 Bayonets (British socket type) 55CmM (3) (PNOTO)..cccueieiiiiiiiiiieie ittt $300 - $350
1090 Bayonets - Post war consisting of Avtomat Kaldev (USSR) 33cm, Post War S.V.D. 34cm, Post W& ¥8 made by

NWN.35CM. (3) (PROTO) .eiiutiiiiiiiiiiie it emmre skttt ettt ettt h bt e et e st e s b et e ke e e ea bt e e abe e e abe e e aaneeasbeeaneesbeeeneee e $350 - $400
1091 NO LOT
1092 Bayonets comprising, European Bayonet (3), EuropeBn1949 SLr Belgium) 42cm. (4) (PhotO) ......ccevveevvnerennnd $200 - $250
1093 c1914 silk "Souvenir of Egypt" (45x43cm) depigtthe sphinx & pyramids, and the flags & leadef<Britain, Egypt, France,

Belgium, Italy & Russia. Very attractive and inteM@GISOUVENIT. ..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e imceee e $80 - $120

Models & Toys

1094 HORNBY O Gauge No. 101 LMS Tank Passenger Boxed Sefl®47-54 includes LMS clockwork tank loco, Shell Motor 8pi
tanker, timber wagon and British rail milk wagon. thivicircle of track and packet of railway lamps. Weood to excellent
(oo] g o [11ToTa TR (= 1101 (o ) H P SRS SO PP PPRTPPPP $200 - $300

1095 Selection of Hornby 0 Gauge clockwork locomotives.£940/1950sLNER '460' No 101 Tank loco ¢.1947, excellent ctindi

Early No. 0 Loco #2930 ¢.1930, very good conditidype 30 BR Loco and tender ¢.1955, excellent comdlitifwo Hornby No.
101 Tanil Locos and No. 1 Loco all in poor conditiogood for spare parts only. Plus black No. Bidée (no wheels) and No. 30
open wagon. Plus Hornby LNER No. 101 Tank passemger (9 itEMS)........cccuviiiiiieeeeiiiinmmee e e e e s eeivivreeeeaee e e $180 - $250

1096 Hornby No. 0 Goods Set ¢.1924-28MS Black 0-4-0 Loco tender #2710 and LMS open wada early pattern box with six
curved and two straight sections of track. In Igwandition with excellent box. (Photo) ....ccccevcviiiieiiiiiiiiiiinne, $450 - $650

1097 Lone Star '000' diecast trains and accessories ¢.1®§ 3 locos, 15 coaches and wagons, quantity of tygieks and signal cabin,
buffers etc. All in fair CONItION IN FEPIO DOXa . iiiiiiiiiiiiiee e e e e e et r e e e e e e searanaeeaeas $80 - $120

1098 Hornby No.1 Black LMS Tank loco, clockwork with brass dome and fixed head lamp8261 Shell Tank Wagon (missing cast
filter) and LMS narrow chassis open wagon. Bothimglistock have replacement cast wheels. With cio€lgack in repro “No.0O
€70 ToTo STt il o o) SO RURR TP USRS $200 - $300

1099 Hornby 501 LMS Passenger Set. 1948-%bnsisting of clockwork loco, tender, 2 coaches apassenger brake coach.
In good condition with circle of track, clips andyk Box fair t0 good. ..........ccccceiiiiiiiieeeemeeeee e $200 - $300
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1100 Horny No. 51 Passenger set ¢.1954-6Consists of British Rail green clockwork loco #501%hder and 3 blood & custard

coaches (one coupling missing). Plus circle ofii@ed clips, all in very good condition. Box fairgood only. ........ $200 - $300
1101 Dux Constructor Plane No. 106, made in Germany c.9B2.Mostly still strung in original box, in red andwr livery, wings and

tailplane having adjustable flaps. Has radical cemgine and white rubber tyres and 35 page insbruttooklet. Excellent boxed

(oto) Lo [11ToTa TR (=1 s o1 c) TR OO OO OSSO OR RO PROPROTO $500 - $750
1102 MATCHBOX CARS: Large collection (c100 items), boxed & loose, dokdodels of Yesteryear, Matchbox Originals, Limited

Editions from National Swap Meets, Thunderbirds. @tbon varies from fair to excellent. (c100 items)................. $150 - $200

Musical Instruments & Early Players
1103 Violin Case: Carved in Bas Relief, c1670-172Ralian, made from one piece of timber. Remarkablecondition considering

the age. All original including hinges and hasp. RNO0) ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiii e $3,5084,000
1104 Giuseppe Salvadori Violin 4/4 (1862), interiotabel reads "Giuseppe Salvadori in Pistorja 1862".No major faults, loud

lovely tone. Salvadori was active in Italy 1861-1&6 a maker of fine stringed instruments. Spruce topone piece tiger maple

back. Recently set up ready t0 play. (PNOTO) .o eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e e e e st aaeeaeas $5,000 - $6,000
1105 A NICOLE FRERES INTERCHANGEABLE CYLINDER MUSIC BOX ON “WRITING” DESK ¢1870.

Nicole Freres, serial number 46627, made in Geneva.

The music box is designed to sit on top of a supeybtonstructed base unit; the entire piece, when amsbled, appearing to be

a single unit. Accompanied by the original six larg music cylinders [41cm x 9cm] playing, in total,  overtures and airs

each in a mandolin arrangement. The combs are on d@bbed brass plate each with 159 teeth. The base tiaippears to be a

large desk but, in fact, has special drawers to ste the cylinders and a small pull out writing slopewith original leather

insert. The entire piece is decorated with pewter ahbrass banding with an heraldic cartouche on thedp and front of the

music box. The finish is ebonized wood and the frordf the internal desk drawers are matching walnut prfling, each drawer

beautifully dovetailed. The legs are massive carviigy all original bronze hardware. Other than two mising small

escutcheons around the key hole (mentioned for aamcy), overall in magnificent condition. The music lox measures

92x33x22cm, the entire piece measures 117x97x62€niginal in every respect.

A magnificent piece; believed to be the only examplof its' kind in Australia. (Photo) ........cccceveeeeeiiiiiiinnee. $30,000 - $40,000
1106 German Violin ¢1875 half-sized in original case wit bow. Case and bow in stunning condition. No cracks odimn issues.

Tiger striped back with spruce top. Set up andyé¢aglay. (PhOt0) .........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiccce e $600 - $800
1107 Bechstein Semi Concert Grand Piano [Serial number@74] (circa 1900)

* 2.225 meters length

* Rosewood case

* Perfect original ivory keyboard.

* Piano fully restored with the very best materials

* Re-pinned with West German Stimmnagel tuning pins

* Re-strung with West German strings.

* All new West German Abel hammers and rollers.

* French damper felts.

* Trimmed with Bechstein blue trimming felts.

* Case stripped and repolished professionally, bydnd.

Provenance: This piano was bought new by the nuns &resentation College, Windsor, and had been in theonvent since

1900 until sold 12 months ago to begin restoratioriThe piano has now been restored to its' former glgr A new model

Bechstein of this size now costs in excess of $T80.00. This is a rare and beautiful musical instrurant in both touch and

tone with all Bechstein features. It is unlikely ttat there would be more than a handful of this modein Australia.

[(Rd 1 1o ) IR PP PP PR TP $20,000 - $25,000
1108 Edison Square Case Standard Phonograph (1900&ry early, original horn, oak case, original workirg condition,

28x19x23, small crack to top. Six cylinders inludk Very rare model. (Photo) .......cccceveeiiiimmvieeiee e $1,250 - $1,500
1109 Edison Bell New Century Cylinder Phonograph (190, very early key wind, oak case 26x18x14cm,

including 6 records and in original condition excepreplacement reproducer. (Photo) ..........ccceeevvviiiieeeeeniens $1,000 - $1,250
1110 Busy Bee Graphophone Phonograph (1906), veryriyekey wind, only plays busy bee records (one inated),

22x15x10cm, all original working condition, with oiliginal decals and horn. (Photo) .........ccccccceiviiiiiiieeennnn. $1,250 - $1,500
1111 Pathe Pathephone #6 Gramaphone (1907), workingndition, all original including tulip horn.

4 Pathe records included. Moulded oak case. 33x33BdM. (PhOtO) .....cccvvviiiiiiiiiiiieiceeeeee e $1,400 - $1,600
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Paintings & Artworks
1112 MICHIEL JANSZ. VAN MIEREVELD (1567-1641) Portrait of George Villierd, 1st DukeBuckingham
Oil on Celluloid 7x9cm in gold frame. Noted on bagPhoto) ............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $300 - $500
1113 BENARD: "Vue de la Riviere D'Endeavour sur la Cote de la\ntla Hollande ou le Vaiseau sut mis a la bande",
engraving from the French edition of Cook's Voyaffearis, 1774], window mounted, overall 49x36cm e tlirst view of
QUEENSIANG. (PNOTO) ...vviiiiiiiiiiiie ettt eemeectt et et e et e et e e te e et e et e e ete e s teeeae e beesbeeabeesbeesbeesseenteenbeenbeesteestesanesreesaeeaseeans $400 - $500
1114 AUSTRALIANA: ¢1820 lItalian lithograph with two images - Syd@eyborigines from the Blue Mountains;
¢1861 hand-coloured engraving of Kangaroos & Bilbblshed By Blackie & Son, Glasgow;
€1920 coloured lithograph of The Red KangarO0. @B1H) ............c.iiuuiiiiiiiaeee it e ee e e e eee e $200 - $250
1115 CHARLES HAYTER (English) 1761-1835 Miniature oil portrait on egdlid marked to backSketch'd by Chas. Hayter at
Maldon Aug 30 1821in fine ebonized frame, acorn hanger, in goodd@é@n. Signed and dated on back (Photo)$300 - $500
1116 EDWARD MILES (Attrib) 1752-1828 Catherine the Great Oil omgt®.5cm round, oak frame (Photo) ........... $300 - $500
1117 JOHN DOUGLAS PERRETT (1859-1937, Scotland, NZ), "Mitre Peak", oil omeas (faults), 61x91cm. ............. $200 - $300
1118 Unknown Artist (1900) "Lady with Wattles" (Austrah) Watercolour, Framed, matted and glazed 35rZ#hoto) $200 - $250
1119 Unknown Artist (1903) "Drivers with wagon”. \Wéacolour framed and glazed, 34x23
Monogram lower right illegible. (PROLO) .....ccoae it e e e e e e e e e e e e e neee e e eaaaeeaanes $200 - $250
1120 WALTER EBATARINJA (1915-68, Hermannsburg School): "Central Australiandscape”, watercolour on paper,
signed in pencil lower right, image 37x31cm, frangedlazed, overall 53x48cm. (PhOtO) ........cccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinenn. $500 - $700
1121 MAIDA WRIGHT (China painter, working Adelaide 1910-30): Cup, sau& plate, hand-painted with Australian wildflowser
each piece marked on base "Crown Staffordshire,dgdgland signed in green "MAIDA WRIGHT". (Photo)........ $300 - $400
1122 ARNULF EBATARINJA (1931-, Hermannsburg School): "Central Australiandscape”, watercolour on paper,
signed in lower right, image 33x51cm, framed & gldzoverall 56x75cm. (Photo) .........cccvieieeeeiiiiiieiiee e $400 - $600
1123 YOSL BERGNER (1920- ) "Carnival figures", limited edition litH89/100, signed at lower left 49x33cm. (Photo)$300 - $400
1124 CLIFTON ERNEST PUGH (1924-90, Australian), "The Roado Masada 1975" (Israel Series), mixed media on cquosition
paper, signed and dated lower right, 57X77¢mM. (PHID) ......cooiimiiiiiiiie e $6,00$8,000
1125 KEVIN CHARLES (PRO) HART (1928-2006): "Jungle Grass$, oil on board, signed top left, image 26x25cm,
window mounted, framed & glazed, overall 69X68CM(PNOI0) .........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e ceeee e e $4,000 - $5,000
1126 BRASS EAGLE SCULPTURE, solid brass eagle standing on tree branch. 33w7@ith spread wings. Fine cond.$250 - $300
1127 KEVIN CHARLES (PRO) HART (1928-2006): A signed group comprising a Christmas card feeagutBirds in Swamp" signed
below image; a lino-cut dated "83" in the imagedased "A.P." at lower left and signed LR; a lartieo-cut, also dated "83",
titted "The Feast" at lower left and signed LR.tE3MS) (POLO) ......oooiiiiiiiiiii e $200 - $300
1128 PRO HART sterling Silver Ingot. Mining scene entitled '‘Broken Hill' 5.5 x 6.5cmPhto) ........cccoovcvvveiiiiiiinnnen. $400 - $500
1129 PRO HART sterling Silver Ingot. Mine head scene with "PRO HART" at right. 4 x 4cfRhoto) ..........cccccvvvernnee. $300 - $350
1130 KEVIN CHARLES (PRO) HART (1928-2006): Australian Bush, oil on card, signed lower right, image 16x25cm.
[(Sda1e 100 ) T O PP T PP TROPROPRN $800 - $1,000
1131 CHARLES BILLICH (1934- (Official Artist for the Australian Teamrfédhe Games of the XXVI Olympiad), Limited edition
prints (6) - "Whirlwind", "Rugged", "Swingers", "Reft", "Headstart" & "Love Game"; showing cycling,ghy, golf, cricket,
football & tennis; each signed by the artist anchbared 18/249, window mounted, framed & glazedh eaerall 84x85cm.
(B TEMS) (PROTO) ..veiuviiiiiite ettt et ettt et e et e e ete e bt et e e st e e sbeesbeeaeesaeesbeeebeeeseesbaesbeesbesaaeeabeesbsesbeenbesssessseanseanrens $400 - $500
1132 FRAMED PRINTS (4), noted Guy Buffet print of group playing Boct&p garden prints, and another of an Oriental scene
All framed, VarioUS SIZES. (4 IEEIMIS) .......utceeeeee ettt e e eieee sttt e e e sttt e e s steeeeaaseeeeaanteeeesanseeaesasseeeeaanseeeesansenaeanseeeeannes $100 - $120
Photographs
1133 FAMILY PHOTOGRAPHS, ¢c1870-1920, noted carte de visite (9), cabinet cards (9), pir@phs (17) & postcards (6). Earlier
photos by German photographers, later mainly Maibeut Adelaide; one nice family group dated in ghdKorumburra
23.2.10". CONAItION VAIIES. (AL IEIMS) ... . eeeiieiiieee ettt e e e e ettt et e e e e e e eeeeeeaaeaasaasnseaeeeeaaeeasaansnsseeeeaaeaaannnnnes $100 - $120
1134 MELBOURNE: ¢1880 albumen photographs (28x21cm), by Charleeimt (1826-1902), titled "Catherine St, Richmond" &

"Princess Theatre". G/VG condition. (2 itemMS) (RDIOL........oiiiiiiiiiiie et e e e e e e e e e e enneee $200 - $250
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1135
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1140
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1143

1144

1145

1146

1147

1152

MELBOURNE: ¢1880 albumen photographs (28x21cm), by Charledleimt (1826-1902), titled "National Museum" &
"Technological Museum" (2 different interior scends/VG condition. (3 iteMS) ......c.uuveiiiiiiemiieiie e $120 - $150

MELBOURNE: ¢1880 albumen photographs (28x21cm), by Charlegldimt (1826-1902), titled "Picture Gallery Public
Library", "Reading Room Public Library" (2 differeimterior scenes) & "Statue Room Public Library" (#edent interior scenes).
G/VG CONAILION. (5 IEIMS) ..iitiiitieiie it eetee ettt ettt ettt et e ettt et e et e et e eteeeaeesbeesbeesteesaeeebeeabsesbaesteesaaesaeeeneenseenreenreen $150 - $200

MELBOURNE: ¢1880 albumen photographs (4 - each 28x21cm), bgri€&h Nettleton (1826-1902), including "Organ
Exhibition" & "Botanical Gardens". G/VG condition.o@ether with "Atomic Bomb on Hiroshima, Eyewitnessc@unt of
P.C.Siemes", typewritten on 7 pages, laminated.s[8lacount is by Father Johannes Siemes, a Gerrigat with the Society of
Jesus in Nagatsuki, who was directly involved ia plost-bombing rescue; first published June 2961198 items).....$180 - $220

SOUTH AUSTRALIA: Albumen photograph (21x16cm) titled below "The We&brrens Gorge, Adelaide, S.Australia, 1884,
Constructed by J.W.Jenkinson"; plus Carte de Viditady with grandson by Stephen E.Nixon, Kapunda £)........ $100 - $120

WESTERN AUSTRALIA: Cabinet Card photograph (14x22cm) "Western Austrakgislative Council, 1885-1888, Being the
Council that inaugurated the Responsible Governmdlif Bith portraits of 29 MPs, all named, notablgrfest. ....... $100 - $120

MELBOURNE: ¢1889 albumen photographs (20x14cm), by Charles Ri@49-1901), two views of Princes Bridge &
"Panorama of Melbourne - Looking West". Preparedafoexhibition in France. Fair/G condition. (3i)................ $180 - $220

MELBOURNE: ¢1889 albumen photographs (21x13cm), by Charles Ru#d9-1901), titled in image "Collins St, Looking
West, From Russell St" & "Bourke St. From Spring(Bull Length)". Prepared for an exhibition in Fran€&air/G condition.
(2 EEMIS) (PROTO) ..viiuviiiiiite ettt ettt a1ttt et e e e e teete et e e abeeabeesbeeaeeeaeeebeeebeeebeeebaesbeesbesaaeeabeesbaesbeenbesssessseanseanreans $200 - $250

MELBOURNE: ¢1889 albumen photographs (20x14cm), by Charles Ru849-1901), titled "Bourke St. Looking East From
Queen St.", "Melbourne, From Post Office Tower, king Down Elizabeth St. South" & "Botanical GardeMslbourne" (small
tear to central bottom edge). Prepared for an éidibin France. Fair/G condition. (3 items) (PHotQ...................... $200 - $250

MELBOURNE: ¢1889 albumen photographs (20x14cm), by Charles R1L849-1901), titled "St.Pauls Cathedral, Swanstbn S
Melb", "St.Pauls Cathedral Melb, The Chancel" & "QudliSt. From Spring St. (Full Length)". Prepared dar exhibition in
France. Fair/G CONAItION. (3 IEBMIS). ... . i iiiiiaeaieee ettt e e ettt e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e e bbb e eeeaaeeesaanntbeeeeeaeaeaaanseneeaeans $200 - $250

VICTORIA: ¢1889 albumen photographs (20x14cm), by Charles RLU@49-1901), titled "Sturt Street Ballarat" & "BuStaw
Mill Near Westernport". Prepared for an exhibitiarFrance. Fair/G condition. (2 items) (PhOto)..............ccuveeeee... $200 - $250

ADELAIDE: ¢1889 albumen photographs (20x14cm), by Charles Ri@d49-1901), titled "View from Semaphore Jetty,
Adelaide", "Largs Bay Jetty, Adelaide", & three viewitled "The Adelaide Botanical Gardens". Prepdi@dan exhibition in
France. Fair/G CONAItION. (5 IEEMIS)......uuiiiiieaei ittt e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e ebb e e e e e e e e e s aanntbeeeeeaeaeaanseeeeeaans $250 - $300

SYDNEY/MELBOURNE: ¢1890 sepia albumen photographs (15x21cm) by Rdine (1834-1915), "St.Andrews Cathedral,
Sydney" & "Masonic Temple, Melbourne”, both windawunted, each overall 40x50cm. (2 items).......cccc........... $100 - $120

VICTORIA: ¢1890s photographs, noted wonderful cabinet c#/ishing you A Merry Xmas" showing 7 scenes of Kyahr
another cabinet card showing 6 scenes of the basiok "E.Stewart, Family butcher, High Street, Ehgivk" (corner fault);
unusual cabinet card featuring illuminated testifabfor Alfred J.Hodgkinson of Benjeroop & Murrabiitigation Water Supply
TIUSE. (5 IEEIMIS) .. uviiitieiee it ettt emmee ettt e e bt e et e s be e ebe e ebeeete e ebeeebe e beebeesbeesbeeabeeabeeabeesbeesbeesbeenbeenbeenseetseeteesteesreeanns $200 - $250

NSW: ¢1890-1915 photographs, noted cabinet cards ofdWmPicnic Races 1913" & Corowa horses (2); two &aleinet cards
of a recently built farmhouse in Murwillumbah; caéi cards of owners with their houses in Mudgeeythien & Corowa. (11
IEEIMIS) ...ttt et ettt et e ete et e e be e hemeeseeteeeteeebeeeteesbeesbeeeheeebeeebe et s eabeesbeeabeenbeenteenbeeabeesbeenbeeateenbeeaeaebeebeebeesreeareereeans $300 - $400

UNION BANK OF AUSTRALIA , a cabinet portrait c1900, by Pall Mall. Fine cibioth. 11X17CmM ..........cccuvveeeee. $150 - $200
Original sepia photograph (20x15cm) of the auxjllachoonef'Papuan” ¢1905 [The Papuan exploded in Cooktown harbour on
19th Feb.1907 with the loss of two lives. She walwading copra from New Guinea when an explosiaritégl the 400 cases of

benzine on board]. Together with 2 RP postcardsntage cars - one also showing an "Indian" motdecy@ items) .$100 - $120

SYDNEY HARBOUR BRIDGE: ¢1929-30 photographs (3) & RP postcard of Sydnapéla Bridge under construction.
(4 TEBIMIS) .ttt ettt ettt eee ettt e et e et e e e abe e et e e et e e s beesbe e s beeaeeeaeeeheeeheeebeeeheeeheeeheeeaeeeaeeeaeeehbabeeabe e beenreeateenreenns $100 - $120

1939 Golden Gate International Exposition, San Frarisco: Press photographs of the exposition building®rpgo the opening,
each with typewritten description on reverse. 2@8x@%0rmat. (16 itEMS) ........ooiuuiiiiiieie s e e $120 - $150
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Postcards
1153 Album with a diverse group starting with AuBtma birds (13) and flowers (5), then a range ofld@cenes and finishes with 3

oA, TUINETS. (T04) cueiiii ittt ette et i+ttt e e bt e ete e be e ebeeebeesteesteeebeeseeaseesbeesbeesbeesbeenseenbeesbeesbeessesneesnnesaeeaseeaseesns $200 - $300
1154 PC  Collection of postcards in album & loose, c1905-806ted Greeting types; WW1 Egypt & Middle East; N&werk; Durban;

Australian scenes; nice card from Williamstown Ttheadvertising Charles Chaplin; 1916-17 WW1 RP Chast@ard from

Naval Bridging Train (the most highly decorated Ro&aktralian Navy unit during World War |, with motkan 20 decorations

awarded to its sailors for their work in Gallipahd Palestine). (€320) (PhOtO) .........ccuveemreeeiieeeeiiee e $250 - $300
1155 VICTORIA: Group with views of Queenscliff (10), Point Lonseléb), Bendigo (2) and 7 others incl. WangarattaviRailStation,

Natives - Lake Tyers and Threshing Machine - Bri§giked condition, majority fine. (25) (Phot0) .e.vveveeeeernie. $240 - $300
1156 MARITIME & NAVAL: Group based around Australian shipping with Arieser Sailing Ships (4), Robert Jolley cards (10),

A.U.S.N. Co. (3), H & P Co. (3) and 5 others incl. IRay Pier - Port Melbourne & Mail Steamer leavingelourne Port.

MaJOrity fiNE. (25) (PNOTO) ....cuviiuiiieiicticmeeeeee ettt ettt ettt ettt et e e te et e et e eaeeeaeeeteestaesbeesaeeebeeebsesbaesteesaeesaeesseanreenbeenreen $240 - $300

Posters — Advertising, Travel & Propaganda
1157 €1930s advertising poster "Tooheys Pilsener Export Lag", artwork by Walter Jardine, colour lithograph, peih by

William Brooks & Co, 46x59cm. Condition A (slight faxg to border not affecting image). Attractive. (&) .......... $180 - $220
1158 POSTERS: ¢1942-90 collectiomoted 1942 calendar with "The Founding of the dfti Qantas 70th Anniversary

(very nice set of 7); RAAF prints (9); PMG "Milestesin Australian History" (3); various Australiag®¢8);

various aviation (8); ABC Music Posters (3); spaagttsh (2); 1983 America's Cup. Condition A. (46 it¢rtiRhoto) .$200 - $300
1159 €1945 Australian Red Cross poster, "Join/ Australia Red Cross", with attractive artwork of nurse,

offset printed, 51X77¢cm. CONAIitioN A. (PROTO) coooei ittt e e e e s st e e e e e e e e eanees $200 - $300
1160 1949 travel poster, "KLM - Royal Dutch Airlines - 30th Year 1919-1949",showing world map with airline routes,

artwork by Menting, lithograph in colours, over@8x58cm. Condition A-. .......ccviiiiiiiee e ieeee e $100 - $120
1161 POSTERS: c1950s "Baker's Superior Quality Australia Flouratté Bird Brand, Sole Agents for Indonesia, Firmariaa

& Company, Djakarta”, with artwork of wattle birdze 45x61cm; Reprinted WW2 recruiting poster, "OVi€TORY.

Air Crews Wanted, R.A.A.F. - urgently!", fabulouswaotrk of Spitfire downing German bomber, linen-batké2x55cm;

c1978 long two-sheet poster showing young peoplyiog tropical feast on surfboard, overall 290x52¢

1950s posters/prints "A Live Teddy Bear" (koala);ilt\Animals of Australia" & "Dairy Cows in VictoriaAustralia”.

(@f0]3To [1 o] WAV (S I (=144 OO P PPPPUPPRS. $100 - $150
1162 c1950s travel poster, "ILLAWARRA, South Coast - New ®uth Wales", artwork by J.Richard Ashton (1913-2001) showing

coastal scene with a lighthouse in foreground, wolarocess lithograph, printed by A.H.Pettifer, @mment Printer, Sydney,

linen-backed, size 77x102cm. Condition B+. (PROLO)........uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et r e e e e e $800 - $1,000
1163 c1950 advertising poster, "Richmond Beer, Exhilaratig and refreshing”, depicts a young lady sitting on her beach towel

enjoying a glass of Beer, size 51x75cm. Condition(ROI0OL0) ........cvviiiiiiieeiiiiiiiiiecs e e e e e e e e e e e e s $300 - $400
1164 €1950s Australian Red Cross poster N0.265, "Give!lAThe World Needs Red Cross",artwork by James Northfield,

offset printed, 37X50cm. CONAitioN A. (PROTO) coooee e e e e e e e s s e e e e e e e e sanees $200 - $250
1165 €1950s Australian Red Cross poster N0.275, "Firstid post of the World, RED CROSS, Needs Your Help!",

offset printed, 50x74cm. Condition B. (PROTO) ....uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiee et e $150 - $200
1166 c1953 Victorian Railways travel poster No0.269, "To THE HILLS, by train", colour lithographed by W.M.Houston,

Government Printer, Melbourne, framed & glazed ral@1x110cm. Condition A. (Photo) .........eceeeeveeeeeeiiiininns $400 - $500
1167 1956 poster, "The Men of Mawson/ Special Energol VISO-STATIC Motor Oil goes to the ANTARCTIC",

produced by The Commonwealth Oil Refineries Ltd, sspaiate of The British Petroleum Company Ltd, offsetted,

37X55Cm. CoNitionN A. (PROTO) ....iiiiiuiiii st e ettt e ettt e et e e s et e e e e et e e e s eabe e e e s etb e e e e aanbaeeesasaeeaesaabaeeeeanreeennneeas $200 - $300
1168 c1960s SAS advertising poster, "Fly SAS - Scandin@an Airlines System", printed in colours by Egmont H.Petersen,

Copenhagen, overall 32X50CM. CONGITION A. ...ioeeeieeiieiiiiie e e srr e e e e e s e st e e e e eeeeessatbbaraeaeeeaas $80 - $100
1169 c1960s travel poster, "Beach Girl. NEW SOUTH WALES, Ausralia”, colour process lithograph, published by the Depant

of Tourism, Sydney, printed by Offset Alpine Prmigj Sydney, 63x101cm. (Photo) ........cccveeeeec i $180 - $220
1170 €1960s advertising poster "Cooper, ENGINES. Made in Astralia by Sunbeam Corporation Limited",

colour process lithograph, size 49X74Cm. CONAITION. A ....cc.uiiiiiiiie e e e e e e e e e st aeeeees $100 - $150
1171 c1960 Qantas travel poster, "Fly QANTAS Around The Wald", artwork by M.Schlesinger showing world routes & Bap

707, size 75x50cm. Condition A. (PROO) ...ioceeeeriiiiiiee et e e et e et e e e st e e e st e e ebre e e e abeeeeeaes $200 - $300



Lot Public Auction Estimate

1172 c1960s Australian National Travel Association poster’AUSTRALIA, Lifeguards at Sydney's bondi beach", colour process
lithograph, printed in USA by Ardlee Service Indew York, linen-backed, 63x102cm; plus c1970s trpester, "AUSTRALIA/
QANTAS", with artwork based on the Sydney Opera $t&uprinted in Australia, colour process lithograplze 63x100cm.
CONILION A, (2 IEBIMIS) .. iveetee ettt e ettt ettt ettt e et e et e e sbe e ebeeebeebeeeeeaseetsestsesteesaeeeasesaseeaseessesssesssesaeesreesteereenns $150 - $200

1173 c1970s travel poster, "they flock there for contrats! NEW SOUTH WALES, Australia”, artwork by Donald Fish (1929-2000),
issued by The Dept. of Tourist Activities, Sydneglour process lithograph, printed by William F.8gHPty Ltd, Sydney, size
62X100CM. CONAItION A-. (PROTO) ...iiuviiett ettt et et e et e et e et e et e et e ebeeebeesbeesbeeebeebeebeesbeebeebeenteenbesaneeseenns $150 - $200

1174 THEATRE POSTERS (6), noted "The Phantom of the Opera", "Miss SalgtSunset Blvd", "Beauty and the Beast", "The Secret
Garden" & "Sweet Charity"; also "Catch All The Showith Countrylink" (featuring Phantom & Miss Saigon top of trains) &
THX. All framed, Various SIZES. (8 ILEBIMIS) .. ..ceeeeeiueeeeeitiiee e ettt eeeeee e e s tteeeeateeeeaaseereessnaeeeesaneeeeeeanseeeeeanneeeeannneeas $150 - $250

Silver
1175 Four piece sterling silver tea set art deco &y (1940) Sheffield. Makers mark H.F.&Co. Coffee pt 13cm, Tea pot 20cm.
With catalan handles. Clear marks in stunning condion. 1554 grams total weight. (4) (Photo) ....ccc....ccuvvveeee.. $800 - $1,000

1176 Pair of Geo. IV stserling silver bon bon dishes wit pierced sideg1912) Birmingham. Total weight 272grms. (2) $100 - $150

Watches & Timepieces

1177 18ct gold hunter's case man's pocket watcfil908), movement made by Cyma, distributed by TaganVatch Co. Engraved in
back cover platel5 Rubis Ancre De Precision Spiral Breguet Compentzur GRAND PRIX Bruxelles 1910'. Fully marked,
open cartouche, with pressed work on front and lcagkrs. Working and in beautiful condition. Totaight including movement

(SR [= L a S (d 410 (o) IR OO SUPPO $600 - $800
1178 Franklin Mint cased Millennium Pocket Watch twithain, Minox 'Ladybird' watch, Asian pocket watefth a 'Dragon' face,
Lindemans Commemorative set of 4 pins and 2 OtBELEIMNS.).........ccoiiiiiiiiiie e $150 - $200

End of Sale



